
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 114 David Álvarez Lorenzo AC Castelos Trail Club 04:50:55 05:36

2 113 Jose Manuel Gil Bernardez OLÍMPICO VIANENSE 04:58:06 +07:11 05:44

3 102 Nuno Nunes Clube Desportivo Feirense 05:09:29 +18:34 05:57

4 17 BRUNO RIBEIRO ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 05:11:34 +20:39 05:59

5 119 David RODRÍGUEZ GIL Cdm xeateiras 05:14:48 +23:53 06:03

6 67 Cristiano Manuel Peixoto cunha A. D. Nós Acreditamos 05:18:21 +27:26 06:07

7 18 Hugo Araújo OLÍMPICO VIANENSE 05:27:00 +36:05 06:17

8 39 Nuno Costa Minho e Lima Trail 05:29:17 +38:22 06:20

9 68 Miguel Vilar Mijon ATLETISMO BAIONA 05:33:14 +42:19 06:24

10 40 Jorge Fernando Silva Cardoso LOBOS DO MONTE RUN 05:46:38 +55:43 06:40

11 81 FERNANDO CARVALHO A. D. Nós Acreditamos 05:52:32 +01:01:37 06:47

12 73 Sérgio Filipe Machado da Silva ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 05:55:41 +01:04:46 06:50

13 69 Rogelio rodriguez cardoso ATLETISMO BAIONA 06:00:28 +01:09:33 06:56

14 21 Célia Neto A. D. Nós Acreditamos 06:02:39 +01:11:44 06:58

15 49 Sérgio Miguel Rodrigues de Oliveira CB RUN 06:04:35 +01:13:40 07:01

16 31 Christophe Rachel Individual 06:07:40 +01:16:45 07:04

17 12 José Antonio Gonçalves Silva Raposos D'assaia 06:07:41 +01:16:46 07:04

18 126 Diogo Carvalho Break 06:08:31 +01:17:36 07:05

19 59 Fernando José dos Santos Sousa LOBOS DO MONTE RUN 06:10:37 +01:19:42 07:08

20 107 Tiago Faria A.D.CARVALHAL 06:11:50 +01:20:55 07:09

21 83 Francisco Fernandes B.T.M. 06:11:58 +01:21:03 07:09

22 22 Paulo Jorge dos Santos Vaz EDL Trail 06:12:39 +01:21:44 07:10

23 75 Orlando Xavier Gomes Amorim A.D.CARVALHAL 06:13:07 +01:22:12 07:11

24 96 Bruno Miguel Dias da Costa ARCA BarceloS runners 06:15:00 +01:24:05 07:13

25 95 Ricardo Luís Rodrigues Miranda ARCA BarceloS runners 06:17:39 +01:26:44 07:16

26 110 Daniel Vasconcelos PCRunners 06:19:02 +01:28:07 07:17

27 51 Manuel Rafael Silva Miranda PROMESSAS DO ATLETISMO 06:23:29 +01:32:34 07:22

28 65 José Manuel Campos Araújo LOBOS DO MONTE RUN 06:23:51 +01:32:56 07:23

29 38 Bruno Correia LOBOS DO MONTE RUN 06:23:52 +01:32:57 07:23

30 41 Hélio Sérgio Gonçalves Costa Ucha Trail Team 06:27:06 +01:36:11 07:27

31 61 Fernando Alvarez Garcia Azevim Nature 06:30:36 +01:39:41 07:31

32 116 Arturo Piñeiro rey Barbantia Roda 06:31:56 +01:41:01 07:32

33 91 Abel Expósito Lago ATLETISMO BAIONA 06:32:23 +01:41:28 07:33

34 78 António Cardoso A.D.CARVALHAL 06:33:54 +01:42:59 07:34

35 32 André Filipe Barbosa Teixeira da 
Silva Ribeiras Trail 06:36:15 +01:45:20 07:37

36 70 Loreto Rodriguez Martinez ATLETISMO BAIONA 06:37:23 +01:46:28 07:39

37 90 Patricia Pereira Ribeiro EDV-VIANA TRAIL 06:44:53 +01:53:58 07:47

38 92 Nuno Miguel Fernandes Cruz ARCA BarceloS runners 06:45:41 +01:54:46 07:48

39 85 Tiago José Duarte Jardim 
Gonçalves ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 06:47:06 +01:56:11 07:50

40 123 Rui Gomes Move/Break 06:47:45 +01:56:50 07:50

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 12,4ºC 90%08:00

End 12,4ºC 90%18:32

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 19-nov-2023 18:33
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Trail Amigos da Montanha 2023
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

41 71 JOSE MANUEL COSTA PINTO A. D. Nós Acreditamos 06:53:35 +02:02:40 07:57

42 76 Vitor Silva Perelhal a Correr 06:54:51 +02:03:56 07:59

43 72 Manuel António Rodrigues Rego Azevim Nature 06:55:42 +02:04:47 08:00

44 43 Bruno Miguel da Costa Teles Arrasa Montanhas/ CDCR Gião 06:55:43 +02:04:48 08:00

45 125 Cesar Silva GTT-Armazém do Caffè 06:57:57 +02:07:02 08:02

46 55 Vitor Morim GTT-Armazém do Caffè 06:57:57 +02:07:02 08:02

47 53 Sergio Torre Individual 06:58:26 +02:07:31 08:03

48 45 Manuel António Carvalhosa Alves 06:59:39 +02:08:44 08:04

49 48 Alex Ribeiro STRENDURE Running Team 07:02:23 +02:11:28 08:07

50 122 Manuel Dominguez de la fuente grupo cuevas nogueira trail 07:10:26 +02:19:31 08:17

51 80 Belén Rodríguez Vidal Azevim Nature 07:10:27 +02:19:32 08:17

52 46 Carlos Manuel da Rocha Dias Azevim Nature 07:11:48 +02:20:53 08:18

53 47 Pedro Neves STRENDURE Running Team 07:12:48 +02:21:53 08:19

54 109 Bernardo carrera giraldez BCG TRAIL 07:15:20 +02:24:25 08:22

55 129 Rogerio Vicente GTT-Armazém do Caffè 07:15:39 +02:24:44 08:23

56 26 Sergio coelho GTT-Armazém do Caffè 07:15:39 +02:24:44 08:23

57 58 João Pedro da Silva Ramos EDV-VIANA TRAIL 07:15:40 +02:24:45 08:23

58 57 Pedro Filipe Couto Novoa MINHO AVENTURA 07:16:01 +02:25:06 08:23

59 88 José Gaspar Pereira Fernandes TRILHOS DINÂMICOS 07:16:16 +02:25:21 08:23

60 111 João Carlos Ferreira da silva juvmar 07:17:15 +02:26:20 08:25

61 103 André Francisco Casais Cardão Individual 07:21:41 +02:30:46 08:30

62 99 PAULO RICARDO NOVAIS 
OLIVEIRA M.O.V.E - Movimenta Outra Vez 07:21:51 +02:30:56 08:30

63 105 Pedro Miguel Matos Torres M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez 07:21:51 +02:30:56 08:30

64 64 Jesus António Faria Campos Individual 07:34:41 +02:43:46 08:45

65 50 Filipe Gonçalves Azevim Nature 07:34:47 +02:43:52 08:45

66 79 Tiago José Matos Gonçalves Personal trailer 07:34:48 +02:43:53 08:45

67 100 Nuno Miguel Silva Gomes B.T.M. 07:38:16 +02:47:21 08:49

68 106 Helder Miguel Carvalho Torres B.T.M. 07:38:16 +02:47:21 08:49

69 36 Patrícia Rodrigues Ramos Equipa A 07:39:16 +02:48:21 08:50

70 94 José Carlos Rodrigues Cardoso ARCA BarceloS runners 07:43:55 +02:53:00 08:55

71 97 Luis Miguel Neco Lima ARCA BarceloS runners 07:43:55 +02:53:00 08:55

72 44 George Ferreira Araújo Individual 07:43:55 +02:53:00 08:55

73 118 Pedro Humberto Moreira Cerqueira airórun 07:45:15 +02:54:20 08:57

74 120 Silverio Oliveira dos Santos Clube Desportivo Feirense 07:49:38 +02:58:43 09:02

75 98 Miguel Filipe Gonçalves de 
Carvalho Soares ARCA BarceloS runners 07:57:18 +03:06:23 09:11

76 87 João Pedro Cunha Magalhães B.T.M. 07:59:30 +03:08:35 09:13

77 124 Vitor manuel faria ramalho Individual 07:59:31 +03:08:36 09:13

78 27 Maria Laurinda Reis de Sousa Individual 08:03:12 +03:12:17 09:18

79 101 Rui Manuel Campinho Vilas Boas A.D.CARVALHAL 08:04:50 +03:13:55 09:19

80 82 Rui Manuel de Brito Machado PERSONAL TRAILER 08:05:03 +03:14:08 09:20

81 74 Luis Alberto da SIlva Fonseca Personal Trailer 08:06:15 +03:15:20 09:21

82 33 Filipe escobar Associação Recreativa de Valpereiro 08:06:39 +03:15:44 09:22

83 115 Raquel Sofia de Freitas Andrade Individual 08:08:41 +03:17:46 09:24

84 34 Paulo Daniel da Costa Farinha 
Ribeiro Equipa A 08:10:27 +03:19:32 09:26

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 19-nov-2023 18:33
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Trail Amigos da Montanha 2023
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

85 84 Miguel Ângelo Brito Faria ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 08:11:15 +03:20:20 09:27

86 128 Albino José Ferreira de Campos GTT-Armazém do Caffè 08:14:34 +03:23:39 09:31

87 93 Firmino Manuel Lopes da Silva ARCA BarceloS runners 08:30:36 +03:39:41 09:49

88 60 Pedro Álvaro  Pinheiro  Rocha TRAIL ME 08:38:41 +03:47:46 09:58

89 28 João manuel dos Santos Lopes da 
Silva GTT-Armazém do Caffè 08:53:29 +04:02:34 10:16

90 127 João Gil Linces do Marão 08:54:23 +04:03:28 10:17

91 104 HELDER MANUEL ALVES 
REBELO PEREIRA DA SILVA GTT-Armazém do Caffè 09:04:20 +04:13:25 10:28

92 63 MANUEL FERNANDO TORRES 
AREZES GTT-Armazém do Caffè 09:05:07 +04:14:12 10:29

93 56 Maria José Gomes de Oliveira Individual 09:05:34 +04:14:39 10:30

94 52 Carlos Navega Individual 09:19:54 +04:28:59 10:46

95 35 Gilberto Viana PAREDES AVENTURA 09:25:31 +04:34:36 10:53

96 62 Fernando Augusto Dias dos Santos GTT-Armazém do Caffè 09:26:20 +04:35:25 10:53

97 121 JOSE ANTONIO CUEVAS NOGUEIRA TRAIL 09:50:20 +04:59:25 11:21

98 42 João Carlos Mota Desnível Positivo 10:08:29 +05:17:34 11:42

99 89 Lurdes Magalhães B.T.M. 10:28:29 +05:37:34 12:05

100 10 Adélio Filipe Neto Gouveia Amigos da Montanha 10:31:30 +05:40:35 12:09

101 54 José Araújo Individual 10:31:30 +05:40:35 12:09

102 112 Alvaro Nunes Individual 10:31:33 +05:40:38 12:09

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 19-nov-2023 18:33
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19-novembro-2023
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Start 12,4ºC 90%08:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 12,4ºC 90%18:32

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 90 Patricia Pereira Ribeiro EDV-VIANA TRAIL Senior Feminino 06:44:53 07:47

2 36 Patrícia Rodrigues Ramos Equipa A Senior Feminino 07:39:16 +54:22 08:50

Senior Masculino
1 114 David Álvarez Lorenzo AC Castelos Trail Club Senior Masculino 04:50:55 05:36

2 102 Nuno Nunes Clube Desportivo Feirense Senior Masculino 05:09:29 +18:34 05:57

3 18 Hugo Araújo OLÍMPICO VIANENSE Senior Masculino 05:27:00 +36:05 06:17

4 39 Nuno Costa Minho e Lima Trail Senior Masculino 05:29:17 +38:22 06:20

5 68 Miguel Vilar Mijon ATLETISMO BAIONA Senior Masculino 05:33:14 +42:18 06:24

6 40 Jorge Fernando Silva Cardoso LOBOS DO MONTE RUN Senior Masculino 05:46:38 +55:43 06:40

7 69 Rogelio rodriguez cardoso ATLETISMO BAIONA Senior Masculino 06:00:28 +01:09:33 06:56

8 12 José Antonio Gonçalves Silva Raposos D'assaia Senior Masculino 06:07:41 +01:16:45 07:04

9 59 Fernando José dos Santos Sousa LOBOS DO MONTE RUN Senior Masculino 06:10:37 +01:19:42 07:08

10 107 Tiago Faria A.D.CARVALHAL Senior Masculino 06:11:50 +01:20:54 07:09

11 83 Francisco Fernandes B.T.M. Senior Masculino 06:11:58 +01:21:03 07:09

12 22 Paulo Jorge dos Santos Vaz EDL Trail Senior Masculino 06:12:39 +01:21:43 07:10

13 75 Orlando Xavier Gomes Amorim A.D.CARVALHAL Senior Masculino 06:13:07 +01:22:12 07:11

14 95 Ricardo Luís Rodrigues Miranda ARCA BarceloS runners Senior Masculino 06:17:39 +01:26:44 07:16

15 110 Daniel Vasconcelos PCRunners Senior Masculino 06:19:02 +01:28:06 07:17

16 38 Bruno Correia LOBOS DO MONTE RUN Senior Masculino 06:23:52 +01:32:56 07:23

17 91 Abel Expósito Lago ATLETISMO BAIONA Senior Masculino 06:32:23 +01:41:28 07:33

18 85 Tiago José Duarte Jardim Gonçalves ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS Senior Masculino 06:47:06 +01:56:11 07:50

19 123 Rui Gomes Move/Break Senior Masculino 06:47:45 +01:56:50 07:50

20 43 Bruno Miguel da Costa Teles Arrasa Montanhas/ CDCR Gião Senior Masculino 06:55:43 +02:04:47 08:00

21 58 João Pedro da Silva Ramos EDV-VIANA TRAIL Senior Masculino 07:15:40 +02:24:44 08:23

22 111 João Carlos Ferreira da silva juvmar Senior Masculino 07:17:15 +02:26:19 08:25

23 103 André Francisco Casais Cardão Individual Senior Masculino 07:21:41 +02:30:45 08:30

24 99 PAULO RICARDO NOVAIS OLIVEIRA M.O.V.E - Movimenta Outra Vez Senior Masculino 07:21:51 +02:30:56 08:30

25 87 João Pedro Cunha Magalhães B.T.M. Senior Masculino 07:59:30 +03:08:35 09:13

26 124 Vitor manuel faria ramalho Individual Senior Masculino 07:59:31 +03:08:35 09:13

Veterana F40
1 21 Célia Neto A. D. Nós Acreditamos Veterana F40 06:02:39 06:58

2 70 Loreto Rodriguez Martinez ATLETISMO BAIONA Veterana F40 06:37:23 +34:44 07:39

3 80 Belén Rodríguez Vidal Azevim Nature Veterana F40 07:10:27 +01:07:47 08:17

4 115 Raquel Sofia de Freitas Andrade Individual Veterana F40 08:08:41 +02:06:01 09:24

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 19-nov-2023 18:33

Ultra

Trail Amigos da Montanha 2023
Barcelos, PT

19-novembro-2023
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5 56 Maria José Gomes de Oliveira Individual Veterana F40 09:05:34 +03:02:55 10:30

Veterana F50
1 27 Maria Laurinda Reis de Sousa Individual Veterana F50 08:03:12 09:18

2 89 Lurdes Magalhães B.T.M. Veterana F50 10:28:29 +02:25:17 12:05

Veterano M40
1 113 Jose Manuel Gil Bernardez OLÍMPICO VIANENSE Veterano M40 04:58:06 05:44

2 17 BRUNO RIBEIRO ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS Veterano M40 05:11:34 +13:27 05:59

3 119 David RODRÍGUEZ GIL Cdm xeateiras Veterano M40 05:14:48 +16:41 06:03

4 67 Cristiano Manuel Peixoto cunha A. D. Nós Acreditamos Veterano M40 05:18:21 +20:14 06:07

5 73 Sérgio Filipe Machado da Silva ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS Veterano M40 05:55:41 +57:34 06:50

6 49 Sérgio Miguel Rodrigues de Oliveira CB RUN Veterano M40 06:04:35 +01:06:28 07:01

7 96 Bruno Miguel Dias da Costa ARCA BarceloS runners Veterano M40 06:15:00 +01:16:53 07:13

8 51 Manuel Rafael Silva Miranda PROMESSAS DO ATLETISMO Veterano M40 06:23:29 +01:25:22 07:22

9 65 José Manuel Campos Araújo LOBOS DO MONTE RUN Veterano M40 06:23:51 +01:25:44 07:23

10 41 Hélio Sérgio Gonçalves Costa Ucha Trail Team Veterano M40 06:27:06 +01:28:59 07:27

11 32 André Filipe Barbosa Teixeira da Silva Ribeiras Trail Veterano M40 06:36:15 +01:38:08 07:37

12 92 Nuno Miguel Fernandes Cruz ARCA BarceloS runners Veterano M40 06:45:41 +01:47:34 07:48

13 71 JOSE MANUEL COSTA PINTO A. D. Nós Acreditamos Veterano M40 06:53:35 +01:55:28 07:57

14 76 Vitor Silva Perelhal a Correr Veterano M40 06:54:51 +01:56:44 07:59

15 72 Manuel António Rodrigues Rego Azevim Nature Veterano M40 06:55:42 +01:57:36 08:00

16 55 Vitor Morim GTT-Armazém do Caffè Veterano M40 06:57:57 +01:59:50 08:02

17 53 Sergio Torre Individual Veterano M40 06:58:26 +02:00:19 08:03

18 48 Alex Ribeiro STRENDURE Running Team Veterano M40 07:02:23 +02:04:16 08:07

19 122 Manuel Dominguez de la fuente grupo cuevas nogueira trail Veterano M40 07:10:26 +02:12:19 08:17

20 47 Pedro Neves STRENDURE Running Team Veterano M40 07:12:48 +02:14:41 08:19

21 109 Bernardo carrera giraldez BCG TRAIL Veterano M40 07:15:20 +02:17:13 08:22

22 26 Sergio coelho GTT-Armazém do Caffè Veterano M40 07:15:39 +02:17:32 08:23

23 105 Pedro Miguel Matos Torres M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez Veterano M40 07:21:51 +02:23:44 08:30

24 64 Jesus António Faria Campos Individual Veterano M40 07:34:41 +02:36:34 08:45

25 79 Tiago José Matos Gonçalves Personal trailer Veterano M40 07:34:48 +02:36:41 08:45

26 100 Nuno Miguel Silva Gomes B.T.M. Veterano M40 07:38:16 +02:40:09 08:49

27 106 Helder Miguel Carvalho Torres B.T.M. Veterano M40 07:38:16 +02:40:09 08:49

28 97 Luis Miguel Neco Lima ARCA BarceloS runners Veterano M40 07:43:55 +02:45:48 08:55

29 118 Pedro Humberto Moreira Cerqueira airórun Veterano M40 07:45:15 +02:47:08 08:57

30 98 Miguel Filipe Gonçalves de Carvalho 
Soares ARCA BarceloS runners Veterano M40 07:57:18 +02:59:11 09:11

31 101 Rui Manuel Campinho Vilas Boas A.D.CARVALHAL Veterano M40 08:04:50 +03:06:43 09:19

32 82 Rui Manuel de Brito Machado PERSONAL TRAILER Veterano M40 08:05:03 +03:06:56 09:20

33 74 Luis Alberto da SIlva Fonseca Personal Trailer Veterano M40 08:06:15 +03:08:08 09:21

34 33 Filipe escobar Associação Recreativa de 
Valpereiro

Veterano M40 08:06:39 +03:08:32 09:22

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 19-nov-2023 18:33

Ultra
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35 84 Miguel Ângelo Brito Faria ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS Veterano M40 08:11:15 +03:13:08 09:27

36 60 Pedro Álvaro  Pinheiro  Rocha TRAIL ME Veterano M40 08:38:41 +03:40:34 09:58

37 104 HELDER MANUEL ALVES REBELO 
PEREIRA DA SILVA GTT-Armazém do Caffè Veterano M40 09:04:20 +04:06:14 10:28

38 35 Gilberto Viana PAREDES AVENTURA Veterano M40 09:25:31 +04:27:24 10:53

39 10 Adélio Filipe Neto Gouveia Amigos da Montanha Veterano M40 10:31:30 +05:33:23 12:09

Veterano M50
1 81 FERNANDO CARVALHO A. D. Nós Acreditamos Veterano M50 05:52:32 06:47

2 31 Christophe Rachel Individual Veterano M50 06:07:40 +15:07 07:04

3 126 Diogo Carvalho Break Veterano M50 06:08:31 +15:58 07:05

4 61 Fernando Alvarez Garcia Azevim Nature Veterano M50 06:30:36 +38:04 07:31

5 116 Arturo Piñeiro rey Barbantia Roda Veterano M50 06:31:56 +39:24 07:32

6 78 António Cardoso A.D.CARVALHAL Veterano M50 06:33:54 +41:21 07:34

7 125 Cesar Silva GTT-Armazém do Caffè Veterano M50 06:57:57 +01:05:24 08:02

8 45 Manuel António Carvalhosa Alves Veterano M50 06:59:39 +01:07:07 08:04

9 46 Carlos Manuel da Rocha Dias Azevim Nature Veterano M50 07:11:48 +01:19:15 08:18

10 129 Rogerio Vicente GTT-Armazém do Caffè Veterano M50 07:15:39 +01:23:06 08:23

11 88 José Gaspar Pereira Fernandes TRILHOS DINÂMICOS Veterano M50 07:16:16 +01:23:44 08:23

12 50 Filipe Gonçalves Azevim Nature Veterano M50 07:34:47 +01:42:14 08:45

13 94 José Carlos Rodrigues Cardoso ARCA BarceloS runners Veterano M50 07:43:55 +01:51:22 08:55

14 44 George Ferreira Araújo Individual Veterano M50 07:43:55 +01:51:22 08:55

15 120 Silverio Oliveira dos Santos Clube Desportivo Feirense Veterano M50 07:49:38 +01:57:06 09:02

16 34 Paulo Daniel da Costa Farinha Ribeiro Equipa A Veterano M50 08:10:27 +02:17:54 09:26

17 93 Firmino Manuel Lopes da Silva ARCA BarceloS runners Veterano M50 08:30:36 +02:38:03 09:49

18 28 João manuel dos Santos Lopes da 
Silva GTT-Armazém do Caffè Veterano M50 08:53:29 +03:00:56 10:16

19 63 MANUEL FERNANDO TORRES 
AREZES GTT-Armazém do Caffè Veterano M50 09:05:07 +03:12:34 10:29

20 52 Carlos Navega Individual Veterano M50 09:19:54 +03:27:21 10:46

21 62 Fernando Augusto Dias dos Santos GTT-Armazém do Caffè Veterano M50 09:26:20 +03:33:48 10:53

22 42 João Carlos Mota Desnível Positivo Veterano M50 10:08:29 +04:15:56 11:42

23 54 José Araújo Individual Veterano M50 10:31:30 +04:38:58 12:09

24 112 Alvaro Nunes Individual Veterano M50 10:31:33 +04:39:00 12:09

Veterano M60
1 57 Pedro Filipe Couto Novoa MINHO AVENTURA Veterano M60 07:16:01 08:23

2 128 Albino José Ferreira de Campos GTT-Armazém do Caffè Veterano M60 08:14:34 +58:33 09:31

3 127 João Gil Linces do Marão Veterano M60 08:54:23 +01:38:22 10:17

4 121 JOSE ANTONIO CUEVAS NOGUEIRA TRAIL Veterano M60 09:50:20 +02:34:19 11:21

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 19-nov-2023 18:33

Ultra

Trail Amigos da Montanha 2023
Barcelos, PT

19-novembro-2023
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 A. D. NÓS ACREDITAMOS 24:07:06 [6 + 11 + 14 + 41] 0

2 ATLETISMO BAIONA 24:43:28 [9 + 13 + 33 + 36] 0

3 LOBOS DO MONTE RUN 24:44:58 [10 + 19 + 28 + 29] 0

4 ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 26:05:35 [4 + 12 + 39 + 85] 0

5 ARCA BARCELOS RUNNERS 27:02:14 [24 + 25 + 38 + 70] 0

6 A.D.CARVALHAL 27:03:40 [20 + 23 + 34 + 79] 0

7 AZEVIM NATURE 27:48:32 [31 + 43 + 51 + 52] 0

8 GTT-ARMAZÉM DO CAFFÈ 28:27:11 [45 + 46 + 55 + 56] 0

9 B.T.M. 29:28:00 [21 + 67 + 68 + 76] 0

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 19-nov-2023 18:34

TEAM RESULTS - ULTRA

Trail Amigos da Montanha 2023
Barcelos, PT

19-novembro-2023
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 1061 João Ferreira airórun 02:03:52 04:25

2 1155 Oscar Mendes ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 02:16:05 +12:13 04:52

3 1017 RICARDO REGO B.T.M. 02:17:13 +13:21 04:54

4 1117 Oihan Amurrio Olalde Individual 02:17:22 +13:30 04:54

5 1018 RICARDO SOUSA ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 02:17:38 +13:46 04:55

6 1124 Tiago André Oliveira Pinto Douroconta- Gabinete de Apoio e Contabilidade 02:18:52 +15:00 04:58

7 1078 Pedro Andre Neves Pinto Tapadas Fátima Trail Team 02:19:13 +15:21 04:58

8 1144 Ricardo José Azevedo Campos Team Sindeq 02:21:11 +17:19 05:03

9 1142 Vasco Rafael de Sá Costa Sindeq 02:21:11 +17:19 05:03

10 1075 Tiago André Moreira Pinheiro AD Marco 09 02:23:02 +19:10 05:06

11 1154 JOEL ARAUJO ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 02:28:56 +25:04 05:19

12 1152 Ernesto Pereira Fátima Trail Team 02:30:26 +26:34 05:22

13 1131 Antonio Manuel cruz rocha Off Road 02:30:53 +27:01 05:23

14 1112 Francisco Pascual Fidalgo Boavista Trail 02:31:41 +27:49 05:25

15 1113 Marcos Antonio Pascual Fidalgo Boavista Trail 02:31:41 +27:49 05:25

16 1065 David Rodrigues Silva TEAM LANTEMIL 02:33:36 +29:44 05:29

17 1076 Vitor manuel ferreira coelho Team Sindeq 02:38:51 +34:59 05:40

18 1082 HENRIQUE SALVADOR SILVA Braguinhas Runners 02:40:00 +36:08 05:43

19 1091 José Campar Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:41:32 +37:40 05:46

20 1081 Cesar Gonçalves Trilhos de Viana 02:42:34 +38:42 05:48

21 1099 Hélder Carlos Monteiro da Silva Vizela Corre 02:43:05 +39:13 05:49

22 1060 Carlos Alberto de Oliveira Cunha DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 02:43:31 +39:39 05:50

23 1158 Joaquim Gonçalves Sousa Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:44:44 +40:52 05:53

24 1127 Jose Zananar Atletismo Clube da Tocha 02:45:43 +41:51 05:55

25 1153 CARLOS CARDOSO ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 02:46:25 +42:33 05:57

26 1053 Paulo Jorge Mouta Martins Aroso TEAM LANTEMIL 02:47:27 +43:35 05:59

27 1026 Fernando Fernando António 
Teixeira Soares LINÇES DO MARÃO 02:49:40 +45:48 06:04

28 1071 JOSE BOUZON RODRIGUEZ ATLETISMO BAIONA 02:55:15 +51:23 06:16

29 1023 Francisco Manuel de Jesus Pinheiro Individual 02:56:43 +52:51 06:19

30 1085 André Santos B.T.M. 02:58:23 +54:31 06:22

31 1083 Jorge VIEIRA Serra D'Aire Trail Team 02:58:33 +54:41 06:23

32 1080 Diogo Paulo Lima Santos Cardoso Douroconta - Gabinete de apoio e contabilidade lda 02:59:03 +55:11 06:24

33 1057 José António Almeida Moreira Fox Running team 02:59:36 +55:44 06:25

34 1028 Ricardo Jorge Loureiro Branco Individual 02:59:37 +55:45 06:25

35 1056 Hélder  Faria Silva Dragon Club 03:01:10 +57:18 06:28

36 1047 Ângelo Pereira Individual 03:02:38 +58:46 06:31

37 1150 Paulo Jorge Sousa Coutinho 
Rodrigues Machado Individual 03:02:50 +58:58 06:32

38 1074 José Miguel dos Santos Suzano 
Magalhães DOUROCONTA TRAIL TEAM 03:04:20 +01:00:28 06:35

39 1022 Filipe Amorim Moreira Sousa CDC Macieira de Cambra 03:04:32 +01:00:40 06:35

40 1062 Igor De Las Heras Liñero ATLETISMO BAIONA 03:05:57 +01:02:05 06:38

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 12,4ºC 83%09:00

End 12,4ºC 83%13:44

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 19-nov-2023 13:53
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

41 1030 Carlos Alberto Individual 03:06:39 +01:02:47 06:40

42 1137 Manuel Joaquim Maciel Miranda Trilhos de Viana 03:07:10 +01:03:18 06:41

43 1034 Marcos Dinis Tobias Ourives TRAIL ME 03:08:23 +01:04:31 06:44

44 1133 Maria fernanda Pires vilanova verde Escolinha Nem O Céu É O Limite 03:08:39 +01:04:47 06:44

45 1156 José Manuel Santos Faria ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 03:10:53 +01:07:01 06:49

46 1043 Pedro Gonçalves Nogueira Individual 03:11:25 +01:07:33 06:50

47 1084 Paulo Jorge Marques Roque Fátima Trail Team 03:11:39 +01:07:47 06:51

48 1096 Vitor Manuel Ferreira Martins Individual 03:12:52 +01:09:00 06:53

49 1119 Judite Morte ESCOLINHA NEM O CEU É O LIMITE 03:13:02 +01:09:10 06:54

50 1050 Fárido Tavares Telhabel Trail Running 03:15:05 +01:11:13 06:58

51 1106 Susana Simões Clube Zupper 03:15:45 +01:11:53 06:59

52 1068 Pedro André Ferreira Coelho TEAM LANTEMIL 03:16:17 +01:12:25 07:01

53 1151 Vasco morais pinheiro de sousa SCP- Caracóis de Corrida 03:16:31 +01:12:39 07:01

54 1105 Telmo Veloso Clube Zupper 03:17:37 +01:13:45 07:03

55 1129 Paulo Cunha Individual 03:17:53 +01:14:01 07:04

56 1138 Joaquim Silva Rodrigues Trilhos de Viana 03:18:56 +01:15:04 07:06

57 1041 RUI ALBERTO PAIVA AZEVEDO DESNIVEL POSITIVO 03:19:33 +01:15:41 07:08

58 1136 João Carlos Soutelo Couto Trilhos de Viana 03:20:29 +01:16:37 07:10

59 1132 Miguel Ângelo Salgueiro Araújo TRAIL ME 03:20:33 +01:16:41 07:10

60 1035 Carlos Manuel Moreira Rodrigues Datacol 03:20:56 +01:17:04 07:11

61 1147 Alberto Gil de Sousa Gabriel 
Ferreira da Silva Individual 03:21:49 +01:17:57 07:12

62 1126 Guilherme António Torres Coelho A. R. Areal 03:21:59 +01:18:07 07:13

63 1157 Sérgio Neiva Ganita 03:22:55 +01:19:03 07:15

64 1059 Ricardo Manuel da Silva Vieira M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez 03:22:59 +01:19:07 07:15

65 1130 António Manuel Martins Vieira Escolinha Nem O Céu É O Limite 03:23:36 +01:19:44 07:16

66 1109 Ana Margarida Carvalho Vaz da 
Silva Clube de Orientação de Estarreja 03:24:09 +01:20:17 07:17

67 1114 Eduardo Coutada Spin & Run Esposende 03:25:09 +01:21:17 07:20

68 1104 Fausto Teixeira A.D.CARVALHAL 03:25:49 +01:21:57 07:21

69 1120 Marco Filipe Silva Moreira TEAM LANTEMIL 03:25:49 +01:21:57 07:21

70 1143 Jorge Manuel Gonçalves Lourenço Escolinha Nem O Céu É O Limite 03:26:17 +01:22:25 07:22

71 1118 LUIS MANUEL CORREIA 
FERREIRA Individual 03:26:57 +01:23:05 07:23

72 1055 Vitor Manuel Silva Fernandes Dragon Club 03:27:04 +01:23:12 07:24

73 1079 Susana Cristina Soares Azevedo TEAM LANTEMIL 03:27:12 +01:23:20 07:24

74 1095 Adolfo Guimaraes Ferreira Individual 03:27:31 +01:23:39 07:25

75 1141 Manuel Araújo Brito LEBRES MINHOTAS 03:27:58 +01:24:06 07:26

76 1134 Wilson Augusto Jesus logo Santos 
Fonseca Escolinha Nem O Céu É O Limite 03:28:24 +01:24:32 07:27

77 1027 Xénia Graça Trilhos do Costume 03:28:40 +01:24:48 07:27

78 1031 Ricardo Jorge Fernandes Alves PCRunners 03:31:02 +01:27:10 07:32

79 1139 Carlos Teixeira Individual 03:31:16 +01:27:24 07:33

80 1066 Céu Costa Linces do Marão 03:31:50 +01:27:58 07:34

81 1090 Antonio Vitor Neves Da Fonseca Individual 03:34:13 +01:30:21 07:39

82 1077 Pedro Silva Individual 03:34:24 +01:30:32 07:39

83 1054 Tiago André Maia Dias TEAM LANTEMIL 03:34:26 +01:30:34 07:40

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 19-nov-2023 13:53
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OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

84 1070 Hugo Miguel Lopes Pereira TEAM LANTEMIL 03:34:26 +01:30:34 07:40

85 1044 Ricardo Tomé Ribeiro Guimarães Perelhal a Correr 03:34:35 +01:30:43 07:40

86 1111 Rute Maia airórun 03:34:45 +01:30:53 07:40

87 1092 Ana maria da silva amaral EFACEC BIS3IMO 03:37:09 +01:33:17 07:45

88 1094 Filipe Ribeiro Individual 03:37:28 +01:33:36 07:46

89 1046 Eduarda Barros Individual 03:37:51 +01:33:59 07:47

90 1101 Márcio Silva A.R.S.M.- Associação Recreativa de São Miguel 03:38:04 +01:34:12 07:47

91 1102 Jorge Scevola A.R.S.M.- Associação Recreativa de São Miguel 03:38:04 +01:34:12 07:47

92 1108 Deolinda Pereira airórun 03:38:06 +01:34:14 07:47

93 1146 Cristina Iglesias NCL Escolinha nem o ceu é o limite 03:39:32 +01:35:40 07:50

94 1107 Ricardo Ferreira Coelho GTT-Armazém do Caffè 03:40:34 +01:36:42 07:53

95 1064 DAVID ANTUNES DESNIVEL POSITIVO 03:42:09 +01:38:17 07:56

96 1093 Pedro Tomas Individual 03:43:35 +01:39:43 07:59

97 1088 Mena Costa Individual 03:44:38 +01:40:46 08:01

98 1149 Ana Isabel Ventura Paupério Costa Clube Zupper 03:44:44 +01:40:52 08:02

99 1073 Aida Maria Rodrigues Presa Clube Efacec /BIS3 Imo 03:49:29 +01:45:37 08:12

100 1072 Pedro Miguel Lourenço da Cruz Clube Efacec/BIS3 Imo 03:49:30 +01:45:38 08:12

101 1098 Manuel Monteiro Araújo Cuca Trail 03:49:49 +01:45:57 08:12

102 1097 Francisco Pereira da Costa Cuca Trail 03:52:38 +01:48:46 08:18

103 1048 Vitor Hugo Campos Dias Individual 03:53:16 +01:49:24 08:20

104 1125 Isabel Meixedo Alves Escolinha Nem o Ceu e o Limite 03:53:39 +01:49:47 08:21

105 1123 Lúcia Pinheiro Escolinha Nem o Ceu e o Limite 03:53:39 +01:49:47 08:21

106 1024 Ilídio José Pires All About 03:54:28 +01:50:36 08:22

107 1089 Susana Gabriela Costa Pinto da 
Neta Clube Zupper 03:56:43 +01:52:51 08:27

108 1122 Oliveira Gina Indevidual 04:01:38 +01:57:46 08:38

109 1051 Diogo Ribeiro de Almeida Individual 04:06:21 +02:02:29 08:48

110 1086 Ricardo Araújo B.T.M. 04:07:45 +02:03:53 08:51

111 1087 André Silva B.T.M. 04:07:45 +02:03:53 08:51

112 1037 Nuno Miguel Faria da Costa GTT-Armazém do Caffè 04:10:41 +02:06:49 08:57

113 1025 Joao paulo genesio PCRunners 04:15:18 +02:11:26 09:07

114 1100 Amitaf Costa Linces do Marão 04:15:19 +02:11:27 09:07

115 1058 Jorge Pinto ADE Trail Running 04:16:59 +02:13:07 09:11

116 1121 Sofia Pereira TEAM LANTEMIL 04:28:05 +02:24:13 09:34

117 1069 Mónica Carla Machado Martins TEAM LANTEMIL 04:28:06 +02:24:14 09:35

118 1103 Paula Simões A.R.S.M.- Associação Recreativa de São Miguel 04:29:53 +02:26:01 09:38

119 1049 Pedro Barros HappyRun 04:29:54 +02:26:02 09:38

120 1052 Luis Filipe Miranda vaz Phoenix-Evorun 04:32:46 +02:28:54 09:45

121 1011 Paula Carneiro Individual 04:35:43 +02:31:51 09:51

122 1012 Ana Soares Individual 04:35:44 +02:31:52 09:51

123 1013 Hernâni Manuel Silva Veríssimo Individual 04:36:29 +02:32:37 09:52

124 1110 David Sousa MSS CONTABILIDADE TRAIL TEAM 04:36:30 +02:32:38 09:53

125 1029 Manuel Cunha Lima experienciar 04:44:49 +02:40:57 10:10

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 19-nov-2023 13:53
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Start 12,4ºC 83%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 12,4ºC 83%13:44

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino

1 1119 Judite Morte ESCOLINHA NEM O CEU É O 
LIMITE

Senior Feminino 03:13:02 06:54

2 1079 Susana Cristina Soares Azevedo TEAM LANTEMIL Senior Feminino 03:27:12 +14:09 07:24

3 1123 Lúcia Pinheiro Escolinha Nem o Ceu e o Limite Senior Feminino 03:53:39 +40:37 08:21

Senior Masculino
1 1061 João Ferreira airórun Senior Masculino 02:03:52 04:25

2 1117 Oihan Amurrio Olalde Individual Senior Masculino 02:17:22 +13:30 04:54

3 1018 RICARDO SOUSA ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS Senior Masculino 02:17:38 +13:45 04:55

4 1142 Vasco Rafael de Sá Costa Sindeq Senior Masculino 02:21:11 +17:19 05:03

5 1075 Tiago André Moreira Pinheiro AD Marco 09 Senior Masculino 02:23:02 +19:09 05:06

6 1131 Antonio Manuel cruz rocha Off Road Senior Masculino 02:30:53 +27:01 05:23

7 1065 David Rodrigues Silva TEAM LANTEMIL Senior Masculino 02:33:36 +29:43 05:29

8 1099 Hélder Carlos Monteiro da Silva Vizela Corre Senior Masculino 02:43:05 +39:12 05:49

9 1053 Paulo Jorge Mouta Martins Aroso TEAM LANTEMIL Senior Masculino 02:47:27 +43:34 05:59

10 1085 André Santos B.T.M. Senior Masculino 02:58:23 +54:31 06:22

11 1080 Diogo Paulo Lima Santos Cardoso Douroconta - Gabinete de apoio e 
contabilidade lda

Senior Masculino 02:59:03 +55:10 06:24

12 1028 Ricardo Jorge Loureiro Branco Individual Senior Masculino 02:59:37 +55:44 06:25

13 1056 Hélder  Faria Silva Dragon Club Senior Masculino 03:01:10 +57:18 06:28

14 1074 José Miguel dos Santos Suzano 
Magalhães DOUROCONTA TRAIL TEAM Senior Masculino 03:04:20 +01:00:27 06:35

15 1156 José Manuel Santos Faria ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS Senior Masculino 03:10:53 +01:07:00 06:49

16 1043 Pedro Gonçalves Nogueira Individual Senior Masculino 03:11:25 +01:07:32 06:50

17 1096 Vitor Manuel Ferreira Martins Individual Senior Masculino 03:12:52 +01:09:00 06:53

18 1126 Guilherme António Torres Coelho A. R. Areal Senior Masculino 03:21:59 +01:18:06 07:13

19 1157 Sérgio Neiva Ganita Senior Masculino 03:22:55 +01:19:03 07:15

20 1095 Adolfo Guimaraes Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 03:27:31 +01:23:38 07:25

21 1090 Antonio Vitor Neves Da Fonseca Individual Senior Masculino 03:34:13 +01:30:21 07:39

22 1054 Tiago André Maia Dias TEAM LANTEMIL Senior Masculino 03:34:26 +01:30:33 07:40

23 1094 Filipe Ribeiro Individual Senior Masculino 03:37:28 +01:33:36 07:46

24 1101 Márcio Silva A.R.S.M.- Associação Recreativa 
de São Miguel Senior Masculino 03:38:04 +01:34:11 07:47

25 1102 Jorge Scevola A.R.S.M.- Associação Recreativa 
de São Miguel Senior Masculino 03:38:04 +01:34:12 07:47

26 1093 Pedro Tomas Individual Senior Masculino 03:43:35 +01:39:42 07:59

27 1048 Vitor Hugo Campos Dias Individual Senior Masculino 03:53:16 +01:49:24 08:20

28 1051 Diogo Ribeiro de Almeida Individual Senior Masculino 04:06:21 +02:02:29 08:48

29 1086 Ricardo Araújo B.T.M. Senior Masculino 04:07:45 +02:03:52 08:51

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 19-nov-2023 13:53
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30 1087 André Silva B.T.M. Senior Masculino 04:07:45 +02:03:53 08:51

31 1037 Nuno Miguel Faria da Costa GTT-Armazém do Caffè Senior Masculino 04:10:41 +02:06:49 08:57

Veterana F40
1 1133 Maria fernanda Pires vilanova verde Escolinha Nem O Céu É O Limite Veterana F40 03:08:39 06:44

2 1109 Ana Margarida Carvalho Vaz da Silva Clube de Orientação de Estarreja Veterana F40 03:24:09 +15:30 07:17

3 1027 Xénia Graça Trilhos do Costume Veterana F40 03:28:40 +20:01 07:27

4 1111 Rute Maia airórun Veterana F40 03:34:45 +26:06 07:40

5 1046 Eduarda Barros Individual Veterana F40 03:37:51 +29:11 07:47

6 1149 Ana Isabel Ventura Paupério Costa Clube Zupper Veterana F40 03:44:44 +36:05 08:02

7 1073 Aida Maria Rodrigues Presa Clube Efacec /BIS3 Imo Veterana F40 03:49:29 +40:49 08:12

8 1089 Susana Gabriela Costa Pinto da Neta Clube Zupper Veterana F40 03:56:43 +48:03 08:27

9 1121 Sofia Pereira TEAM LANTEMIL Veterana F40 04:28:05 +01:19:25 09:34

10 1069 Mónica Carla Machado Martins TEAM LANTEMIL Veterana F40 04:28:06 +01:19:27 09:35

11 1103 Paula Simões A.R.S.M.- Associação Recreativa 
de São Miguel Veterana F40 04:29:53 +01:21:14 09:38

12 1011 Paula Carneiro Individual Veterana F40 04:35:43 +01:27:03 09:51

13 1012 Ana Soares Individual Veterana F40 04:35:44 +01:27:04 09:51

Veterana F50
1 1106 Susana Simões Clube Zupper Veterana F50 03:15:45 06:59

2 1066 Céu Costa Linces do Marão Veterana F50 03:31:50 +16:05 07:34

3 1092 Ana maria da silva amaral EFACEC BIS3IMO Veterana F50 03:37:09 +21:23 07:45

4 1108 Deolinda Pereira airórun Veterana F50 03:38:06 +22:21 07:47

5 1146 Cristina Iglesias NCL Escolinha nem o ceu é o 
limite

Veterana F50 03:39:32 +23:46 07:50

6 1088 Mena Costa Individual Veterana F50 03:44:38 +28:53 08:01

7 1125 Isabel Meixedo Alves Escolinha Nem o Ceu e o Limite Veterana F50 03:53:39 +37:53 08:21

8 1122 Oliveira Gina Indevidual Veterana F50 04:01:38 +45:52 08:38

Veterana F60
1 1100 Amitaf Costa Linces do Marão Veterana F60 04:15:19 09:07

Veterano M40
1 1155 Oscar Mendes ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS Veterano M40 02:16:05 04:52

2 1017 RICARDO REGO B.T.M. Veterano M40 02:17:13 +01:08 04:54

3 1124 Tiago André Oliveira Pinto Douroconta- Gabinete de Apoio e 
Contabilidade

Veterano M40 02:18:52 +02:47 04:58

4 1078 Pedro Andre Neves Pinto Tapadas Fátima Trail Team Veterano M40 02:19:13 +03:08 04:58

5 1144 Ricardo José Azevedo Campos Team Sindeq Veterano M40 02:21:11 +05:05 05:03

6 1154 JOEL ARAUJO ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS Veterano M40 02:28:56 +12:50 05:19

7 1152 Ernesto Pereira Fátima Trail Team Veterano M40 02:30:26 +14:20 05:22
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8 1112 Francisco Pascual Fidalgo Boavista Trail Veterano M40 02:31:41 +15:35 05:25

9 1113 Marcos Antonio Pascual Fidalgo Boavista Trail Veterano M40 02:31:41 +15:35 05:25

10 1081 Cesar Gonçalves Trilhos de Viana Veterano M40 02:42:34 +26:29 05:48

11 1153 CARLOS CARDOSO ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS Veterano M40 02:46:25 +30:19 05:57

12 1083 Jorge VIEIRA Serra D'Aire Trail Team Veterano M40 02:58:33 +42:28 06:23

13 1150 Paulo Jorge Sousa Coutinho Rodrigues 
Machado Individual Veterano M40 03:02:50 +46:44 06:32

14 1022 Filipe Amorim Moreira Sousa CDC Macieira de Cambra Veterano M40 03:04:32 +48:27 06:35

15 1062 Igor De Las Heras Liñero ATLETISMO BAIONA Veterano M40 03:05:57 +49:52 06:38

16 1030 Carlos Alberto Individual Veterano M40 03:06:39 +50:34 06:40

17 1034 Marcos Dinis Tobias Ourives TRAIL ME Veterano M40 03:08:23 +52:17 06:44

18 1084 Paulo Jorge Marques Roque Fátima Trail Team Veterano M40 03:11:39 +55:34 06:51

19 1050 Fárido Tavares Telhabel Trail Running Veterano M40 03:15:05 +59:00 06:58

20 1068 Pedro André Ferreira Coelho TEAM LANTEMIL Veterano M40 03:16:17 +01:00:12 07:01

21 1105 Telmo Veloso Clube Zupper Veterano M40 03:17:37 +01:01:32 07:03

22 1129 Paulo Cunha Individual Veterano M40 03:17:53 +01:01:48 07:04

23 1136 João Carlos Soutelo Couto Trilhos de Viana Veterano M40 03:20:29 +01:04:23 07:10

24 1035 Carlos Manuel Moreira Rodrigues Datacol Veterano M40 03:20:56 +01:04:50 07:11

25 1147 Alberto Gil de Sousa Gabriel Ferreira 
da Silva Individual Veterano M40 03:21:49 +01:05:43 07:12

26 1059 Ricardo Manuel da Silva Vieira M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez Veterano M40 03:22:59 +01:06:53 07:15

27 1130 António Manuel Martins Vieira Escolinha Nem O Céu É O Limite Veterano M40 03:23:36 +01:07:31 07:16

28 1120 Marco Filipe Silva Moreira TEAM LANTEMIL Veterano M40 03:25:49 +01:09:44 07:21

29 1143 Jorge Manuel Gonçalves Lourenço Escolinha Nem O Céu É O Limite Veterano M40 03:26:17 +01:10:12 07:22

30 1055 Vitor Manuel Silva Fernandes Dragon Club Veterano M40 03:27:04 +01:10:59 07:24

31 1134 Wilson Augusto Jesus logo Santos 
Fonseca Escolinha Nem O Céu É O Limite Veterano M40 03:28:24 +01:12:19 07:27

32 1031 Ricardo Jorge Fernandes Alves PCRunners Veterano M40 03:31:02 +01:14:57 07:32

33 1077 Pedro Silva Individual Veterano M40 03:34:24 +01:18:19 07:39

34 1070 Hugo Miguel Lopes Pereira TEAM LANTEMIL Veterano M40 03:34:26 +01:18:21 07:40

35 1044 Ricardo Tomé Ribeiro Guimarães Perelhal a Correr Veterano M40 03:34:35 +01:18:29 07:40

36 1107 Ricardo Ferreira Coelho GTT-Armazém do Caffè Veterano M40 03:40:34 +01:24:29 07:53

37 1072 Pedro Miguel Lourenço da Cruz Clube Efacec/BIS3 Imo Veterano M40 03:49:30 +01:33:24 08:12

38 1049 Pedro Barros HappyRun Veterano M40 04:29:54 +02:13:48 09:38

39 1052 Luis Filipe Miranda vaz Phoenix-Evorun Veterano M40 04:32:46 +02:16:41 09:45

40 1013 Hernâni Manuel Silva Veríssimo Individual Veterano M40 04:36:29 +02:20:24 09:52

41 1110 David Sousa MSS CONTABILIDADE TRAIL 
TEAM

Veterano M40 04:36:30 +02:20:25 09:53

Veterano M50
1 1076 Vitor manuel ferreira coelho Team Sindeq Veterano M50 02:38:51 05:40

2 1082 HENRIQUE SALVADOR SILVA Braguinhas Runners Veterano M50 02:40:00 +01:08 05:43

3 1091 José Campar Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M50 02:41:32 +02:40 05:46

4 1060 Carlos Alberto de Oliveira Cunha DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M50 02:43:31 +04:39 05:50

5 1158 Joaquim Gonçalves Sousa Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M50 02:44:44 +05:52 05:53

6 1127 Jose Zananar Atletismo Clube da Tocha Veterano M50 02:45:43 +06:52 05:55
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7 1026 Fernando Fernando António Teixeira 
Soares LINÇES DO MARÃO Veterano M50 02:49:40 +10:48 06:04

8 1071 JOSE BOUZON RODRIGUEZ ATLETISMO BAIONA Veterano M50 02:55:15 +16:23 06:16

9 1023 Francisco Manuel de Jesus Pinheiro Individual Veterano M50 02:56:43 +17:51 06:19

10 1057 José António Almeida Moreira Fox Running team Veterano M50 02:59:36 +20:44 06:25

11 1151 Vasco morais pinheiro de sousa SCP- Caracóis de Corrida Veterano M50 03:16:31 +37:40 07:01

12 1041 RUI ALBERTO PAIVA AZEVEDO DESNIVEL POSITIVO Veterano M50 03:19:33 +40:41 07:08

13 1132 Miguel Ângelo Salgueiro Araújo TRAIL ME Veterano M50 03:20:33 +41:41 07:10

14 1114 Eduardo Coutada Spin & Run Esposende Veterano M50 03:25:09 +46:17 07:20

15 1104 Fausto Teixeira A.D.CARVALHAL Veterano M50 03:25:49 +46:57 07:21

16 1118 LUIS MANUEL CORREIA FERREIRA Individual Veterano M50 03:26:57 +48:05 07:23

17 1139 Carlos Teixeira Individual Veterano M50 03:31:16 +52:25 07:33

18 1064 DAVID ANTUNES DESNIVEL POSITIVO Veterano M50 03:42:09 +01:03:17 07:56

19 1098 Manuel Monteiro Araújo Cuca Trail Veterano M50 03:49:49 +01:10:57 08:12

20 1097 Francisco Pereira da Costa Cuca Trail Veterano M50 03:52:38 +01:13:46 08:18

21 1024 Ilídio José Pires All About Veterano M50 03:54:28 +01:15:36 08:22

22 1025 Joao paulo genesio PCRunners Veterano M50 04:15:18 +01:36:26 09:07

23 1058 Jorge Pinto ADE Trail Running Veterano M50 04:16:59 +01:38:08 09:11

Veterano M60
1 1047 Ângelo Pereira Individual Veterano M60 03:02:38 06:31

2 1137 Manuel Joaquim Maciel Miranda Trilhos de Viana Veterano M60 03:07:10 +04:31 06:41

3 1138 Joaquim Silva Rodrigues Trilhos de Viana Veterano M60 03:18:56 +16:17 07:06

4 1141 Manuel Araújo Brito LEBRES MINHOTAS Veterano M60 03:27:58 +25:19 07:26

5 1029 Manuel Cunha Lima experienciar Veterano M60 04:44:49 +01:42:10 10:10
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 09:49:02 [2 + 5 + 11 + 25] 0

2 TEAM LANTEMIL 12:03:09 [16 + 26 + 52 + 69] 0

3 TRILHOS DE VIANA 12:29:09 [20 + 42 + 56 + 58] 0

4 ESCOLINHA NEM O CÉU É O LIMITE 13:26:56 [44 + 65 + 70 + 76] 0

5 B.T.M. 13:31:06 [3 + 30 + 110 + 111] 0

6 CLUBE ZUPPER 14:14:49 [51 + 54 + 98 + 107] 0

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 19-nov-2023 13:53
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 2300 CARLOS VELOSO ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 01:09:31 04:38

2 2279 Avelino Macedo Minho e Lima Trail 01:10:56 +01:25 04:44

3 2035 Nelson Loureiro opraticante.pt 01:12:27 +02:56 04:50

4 2241 José Daniel González Domínguez EDV-VIANA TRAIL 01:13:54 +04:23 04:56

5 2055 José Miguel Rodrigues da Silva ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 01:15:10 +05:39 05:01

6 2221 José Araújo Zenit AUTOMÓVEIS 01:16:29 +06:58 05:06

7 2298 NUNO FIGUEIREDO ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 01:16:47 +07:16 05:07

8 2243 Bruno Daniel da Silva Sousa Individual 01:17:48 +08:17 05:11

9 2159 Jose Manuel Gomez Canabal +D Monte 01:18:57 +09:26 05:16

10 2299 TIAGO LEAL ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 01:19:35 +10:04 05:18

11 2198 Sergio Sánchez Fernández ATLETISMO PORRIÑO 01:20:32 +11:01 05:22

12 2207 Francisco Pilar juvmar 01:21:36 +12:05 05:26

13 2146 Artur Jorge Barbosa Rocha Trilhos de Viana 01:21:41 +12:10 05:27

14 2199 Jose Manuel Morais De la iglesia CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO 01:21:48 +12:17 05:27

15 2034 Pedro Miguel Barbosa Lopes B.T.M. 01:26:38 +17:07 05:47

16 2226 MANUEL VIEIRA RIBEIRO A.D.Amarante 01:26:57 +17:26 05:48

17 2155 Paulo Jorge Gomes Peixoto M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez 01:27:28 +17:57 05:50

18 2026 Tania Catarina Afonso Covas 
Pinheiro da Costa .COM-Clube Ori Minho 01:29:45 +20:14 05:59

19 2027 Luís Freitas airórun 01:29:55 +20:24 06:00

20 1067 Ivo Alexandre Mendes de Oliveira 
Silva Clube Efacec/BIS3 Imo 01:30:30 +20:59 06:02

21 2083 Raul Rocha AD Pedome 01:30:33 +21:02 06:02

22 2302 Bruno Filipe da Silva Pereira Individual 01:30:48 +21:17 06:03

23 2296 Marcelo Ramos Martins ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 01:31:17 +21:46 06:05

24 2211 Nelson   António Abreu Gonçalves juvmar 01:31:19 +21:48 06:05

25 2292 Joao Carlos da costa faria 
Gonçalves Individual 01:31:38 +22:07 06:07

26 2172 Luis Queiros Fisioactive Team 01:31:47 +22:16 06:07

27 2288 Tiago Santos Minho e Lima Trail 01:31:54 +22:23 06:08

28 2081 Paula Marques M.O.V.E - Movimenta Outra Vez 01:32:02 +22:31 06:08

29 2208 Joao Ribeiro Laranjeira juvmar 01:32:38 +23:07 06:11

30 2278 Rodrigo Silva TEAM LANTEMIL 01:33:20 +23:49 06:13

31 2131 Inês Madureira Rodrigues Parreira 
Augusto Individual 01:33:24 +23:53 06:14

32 2301 Nuno Miguel Portela Loureiro Individual 01:33:30 +23:59 06:14

33 2294 Adérito Santos Silva Individual 01:33:40 +24:09 06:15

34 2082 José Luís Matos Boucinha VF´S 01:33:48 +24:17 06:15

35 2156 Duarte dos Santos Soeiro Individual 01:34:43 +25:12 06:19

36 2138 Rui Jose Brito Amaral NAF Barcelos 01:34:59 +25:28 06:20

37 2171 João Mesquita Fisioactive Team 01:35:32 +26:01 06:22

38 2080 Miguel Lopes M.O.V.E - Movimenta Outra Vez 01:35:34 +26:03 06:22

39 2183 Rui Alexandre Andrade Vieira AD Carvalhal 01:36:21 +26:50 06:25

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 12,7ºC 75%10:00

End 12,7ºC 75%13:23
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

40 2200 Eduardo Patricio Pedrosa da Cunha ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 01:36:36 +27:05 06:26

41 2135 Jorge Emanuel Soares Gomes Individual 01:37:23 +27:52 06:30

42 2162 Paulo Cerqueira Trilhos de Viana 01:37:34 +28:03 06:30

43 2101 Carlos Alberto da Cunha Pereira Individual 01:37:40 +28:09 06:31

44 2129 Andreia Branco Pires Costa Minho e Lima Trail 01:37:41 +28:10 06:31

45 2023 Rui Carvalho Indivudual 01:37:41 +28:10 06:31

46 2144 Ricardo Américo Eiras Ribeiro 
Capitão Individual 01:37:55 +28:24 06:32

47 2227 António Manuel Lopes Grande TRAIL ME 01:37:55 +28:24 06:32

48 2306 Dário Coelho Individual 01:38:33 +29:02 06:34

49 2277 Carlos Silva Individual 01:39:04 +29:33 06:36

50 2295 Daniel Raimundo Martins Cardoso airórun 01:39:09 +29:38 06:37

51 2047 CARLOS ALBERTO DA SILVA 
RODRIGUES EDV-VIANA TRAIL 01:39:15 +29:44 06:37

52 2036 Henrique Loureiro opraticante.pt 01:39:20 +29:49 06:37

53 2056 Hélder Fernando de Oliveira Lomba Individual 01:40:40 +31:09 06:43

54 2050 Nuno Alexandre do Vale Ferreira 
Gonçalves Pereira OLÍMPICO VIANENSE 01:40:40 +31:09 06:43

55 2282 Liliana Cristina Araújo Silva Team El Comandante 01:40:56 +31:25 06:44

56 2233 José Diogo Silva Santos Individual 01:41:27 +31:56 06:46

57 2068 Jose Eduardo Santos costa Preza 
Fernandes Individual 01:42:14 +32:43 06:49

58 2069 Pedro Campos Costa Individual 01:42:15 +32:44 06:49

59 2220 Pedro José Lajoso Meixedo Individual 01:42:21 +32:50 06:49

60 2258 Marco António Costa Faria Individual 01:42:21 +32:50 06:49

61 2197 Cristina Castro Torrado ATLETISMO PORRIÑO 01:42:37 +33:06 06:50

62 2142 Henrique Castro Individual 01:43:15 +33:44 06:53

63 2202 Manuel Alberto Gomes Barroso Spin & Run Esposende 01:43:15 +33:44 06:53

64 2272 José António Alves Gonçalves Individual 01:43:45 +34:14 06:55

65 2054 Cristóvão Miguel Amorim 
Magalhães Individual 01:43:51 +34:20 06:55

66 2234 Leandro Ismael da Costa Teixeira ADNA - Nós Acreditamos 01:43:57 +34:26 06:56

67 2232 Manuel Neves Caramalho GDCastelense 01:43:57 +34:26 06:56

68 2222 Filipe Mota Zenit AUTOMÓVEIS 01:44:00 +34:29 06:56

69 2223 Carlos Martins Individual 01:44:05 +34:34 06:56

70 2127 Sérgio Paulo leitão Fernandes Individual 01:44:17 +34:46 06:57

71 2022 Nelson Noval Individual 01:44:52 +35:21 06:59

72 2262 DUARTE MANUEL PIRES 
FONSECA M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez 01:44:57 +35:26 07:00

73 2180 Daniel Torres Individual 01:44:58 +35:27 07:00

74 2273 Sérgio Moreira Individual 01:45:20 +35:49 07:01

75 2297 José Sousa Associação de atletismo Lebres do sado 01:45:51 +36:20 07:03

76 2224 Adelino Miranda Individual 01:45:52 +36:21 07:03

77 2066 Ana Catarina Ramos Caseira Individual 01:46:04 +36:33 07:04

78 2161 Francisco José Barbosa Gomes Apúlia a Correr 01:46:07 +36:36 07:04

79 2228 Pascal leiras RIBEITRAIL 01:46:16 +36:45 07:05

80 2037 António Manuel Ferreira Novais Individual 01:46:37 +37:06 07:06

81 2267 Vitor Pereira Individual 01:46:51 +37:20 07:07
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

82 2072 César  Brandão TRAIL ME 01:47:04 +37:33 07:08

83 2164 Marco Aurélio Gonçalves Marques Individual 01:47:07 +37:36 07:08

84 2287 JOAQUIM DA CUNHA GOMES DE 
SÁ Individual 01:47:42 +38:11 07:11

85 2166 Serina Schouwenaar TraiRun Nomads 01:47:49 +38:18 07:11

86 2216 Carlos Alberto Fernandes Soares Individual 01:48:26 +38:55 07:14

87 2291 António Longras Impetus Team 01:48:34 +39:03 07:14

88 2229 Nuno Tiago de Sousa Fernandes Individual 01:48:35 +39:04 07:14

89 2092 Ricardo Cunha SERVIREMSEGURANCA.PT 01:48:55 +39:24 07:16

90 2236 Alberto Ferreira leite Individual 01:49:43 +40:12 07:19

91 2126 Nuno Miguel Cunha Ferreira Individual 01:50:02 +40:31 07:20

92 2163 Manuel Simões Martins Duloup 01:50:18 +40:47 07:21

93 2173 Bruno Aguiar Fisioactive Team 01:50:35 +41:04 07:22

94 2205 Rosa Maria Ferreira correia B.T.M. 01:51:04 +41:33 07:24

95 2204 Eduardo Sergio costa Fonseca B.T.M. 01:51:05 +41:34 07:24

96 2116 Manuel António Alves Duarte Senra 
Ferreira Individual 01:51:34 +42:03 07:26

97 2085 David Dias Akuafit 01:52:08 +42:37 07:29

98 2270 PAULO ALEXANDRE CARNEIRO Dive - Liberdade FC 01:52:30 +42:59 07:30

99 2209 Antonio capitão juvmar 01:52:53 +43:22 07:32

100 2256 Eva Martins Escola do Rio Trail Team 01:53:01 +43:30 07:32

101 2201 João da Costa Rosendo Spin & Run Esposende 01:53:11 +43:40 07:33

102 2177 Carlos Alberto da Silva Dias B.T.M. 01:53:18 +43:47 07:33

103 2176 HÉLDER RIBEIRO Individual 01:53:18 +43:47 07:33

104 2048 Rosa  Araujo B.T.M. 01:53:18 +43:47 07:33

105 2018 Tiago Alexandre Silva Ferreira Rumo à Aventura 01:53:23 +43:52 07:34

106 2115 Cândido Paulo Alves Nunes da Silva Zenit AUTOMÓVEIS 01:53:50 +44:19 07:35

107 2168 Pedro Roseta Individual 01:54:09 +44:38 07:37

108 2179 António Ribeiro Esgota Pipas 01:54:46 +45:15 07:39

109 2237 António Gonçalves Individual 01:54:50 +45:19 07:39

110 2122 Luís Pinto Individual 01:54:50 +45:19 07:39

111 2190 Marcio jose mendes Individual 01:54:56 +45:25 07:40

112 2251 Carlos Tiago Araújo de Sousa Individual 01:55:01 +45:30 07:40

113 2257 MARCIO RICARDO FARIA DIAS Individual 01:55:04 +45:33 07:40

114 2145 Ana Barreiro Martinez ATLETISMO BAIONA 01:55:11 +45:40 07:41

115 2130 Rogério Costa Individual 01:55:30 +45:59 07:42

116 2012 Tiago Costa airórun 01:55:32 +46:01 07:42

117 2112 António Alberto Rodrigues de Sá LOBOS DO MONTE RUN 01:55:38 +46:07 07:43

118 2089 Marco Ivan Leão Botelho Individual 01:55:41 +46:10 07:43

119 2113 Bruno Rodrigues NOVO BANCO 01:55:46 +46:15 07:43

120 2286 Sérgio Bastos Individual 01:55:55 +46:24 07:44

121 2098 Maria Correia MOVIMENTO DE JUVENTUDE DE MERELIM 01:56:01 +46:30 07:44

122 2174 Alessandro Señorans Silva Individual 01:56:15 +46:44 07:45

123 2244 Henrique Cruz Almeida Individual 01:56:34 +47:03 07:46

124 2303 Berta Dalida Carvalho Individual 01:56:38 +47:07 07:47

125 2305 Carlos Santos B´life 01:56:44 +47:13 07:47

126 2170 Marco Zeferino Barbosa Individual 01:56:45 +47:14 07:47
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

127 2078 Fausto José Pereira Neves Individual 01:57:00 +47:29 07:48

128 2093 Luis Miguel Faria Afonso da Silva Telhabel Trail Running 01:57:16 +47:45 07:49

129 2024 Fábio André Soares da Silva Team Lion’s 01:57:31 +48:00 07:50

130 2280 João Manuel Fernandes da Silva 
Cruz Individual 01:57:32 +48:01 07:50

131 2250 Sérgio Rodolfo Reis de Castro Individual 01:57:36 +48:05 07:50

132 2154 Ivo Silva Spartan Beer team 01:57:37 +48:06 07:50

133 2210 Pedro Miguel Morais da Silva juvmar 01:57:39 +48:08 07:51

134 2108 Ricardo Rocha Individual 01:57:46 +48:15 07:51

135 2110 Gustavo Francisco Bento Individual 01:57:52 +48:21 07:51

136 2242 Alexandra Sá Individual 01:58:07 +48:36 07:52

137 2181 Raul Pereira Fernandes Cerveira Team Running 01:58:12 +48:41 07:53

138 2235 CARLOS MANUEL GONÇALVES 
AZEVEDO Individual 01:58:12 +48:41 07:53

139 2184 Bruno Daniel Vicente Grilo Individual 01:58:52 +49:21 07:55

140 2265 PAULA SOFIA RIBEIRO M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez 01:59:11 +49:40 07:57

141 2031 Tiago Joel CorreiaSoares Individual 01:59:21 +49:50 07:57

142 2239 Nuno Miguel Castro Azevedo de 
Campos Teixeira CORRER LEÇA 02:00:09 +50:38 08:01

143 2051 Carlos António Carvalho Macedo A.D.Amarante 02:00:20 +50:49 08:01

144 2167 Ellen Boersma TraiRun Nomads 02:00:20 +50:49 08:01

145 2246 Henrique Graciano Varela 
Gonçalves OADA - Os Amigos da Aventura 02:00:23 +50:52 08:02

146 2067 Fátima Novais Perelhal a Correr 02:00:35 +51:04 08:02

147 2052 Fernanda Alves Telhabel Trail Running 02:00:36 +51:05 08:02

148 2219 Isabel Oliveira M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez 02:00:44 +51:13 08:03

149 2084 Elsa Ferreira Akuafit 02:00:54 +51:23 08:04

150 2117 Helder Jesus Pinheiro Silva Metalgemeos ldª 02:01:08 +51:37 08:05

151 2090 Ana Carneiro NBA Barrosas 02:01:15 +51:44 08:05

152 2091 Pedro Ferreira Individual 02:01:29 +51:58 08:06

153 2150 RAFAEL DE SOUSA PINTO ADC Santa Isabel Trail Running 02:01:43 +52:12 08:07

154 2271 Daniel de Freitas Ribeiro Individual 02:01:47 +52:16 08:07

155 2118 Henrique Bessa de Carvalho Individual 02:01:56 +52:25 08:08

156 2119 Sérgio Paulo da Silva Carvalho Individual 02:01:57 +52:26 08:08

157 2102 Sérgio Filipe de Castro Lima Individual 02:02:03 +52:32 08:08

158 2160 Cláudio Filipe Lebreiro Pimenta Águas de Barcelos 02:02:12 +52:41 08:09

159 2158 Mariana Machado Ballester Individual 02:02:52 +53:21 08:11

160 2148 Jorge Azevedo Individual 02:03:28 +53:57 08:14

161 2041 Patrícia da Conceição Ferreira 
Pereira Rumo à Aventura 02:04:02 +54:31 08:16

162 2073 Jorge Brandão Individual 02:04:20 +54:49 08:17

163 2276 Emilio Dias Hipolito Apúlia a Correr 02:04:31 +55:00 08:18

164 2188 Conceição Cruz ARCA BarceloS runners 02:04:50 +55:19 08:19

165 2289 Maria Fernanda Gonçalves Rocha 
Azevedo Individual 02:04:52 +55:21 08:19

166 2143 Rui Alexandre Coreixas da Fonseca Individual 02:04:54 +55:23 08:20

167 2253 Rui Manuel Carvalho de Sousa Individual 02:05:02 +55:31 08:20

168 2214 Paulo José Farinha de Campos Individual 02:05:37 +56:06 08:22
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

169 2139 Casimiro Carvalho da Cunha Individual 02:06:48 +57:17 08:27

170 2255 Jorge Saleiro Escola do Rio Trail Team 02:07:04 +57:33 08:28

171 2088 Eunice Maria Araújo do Vale 
Moreira Individual 02:07:21 +57:50 08:29

172 2249 Avelino Dias Individual 02:07:54 +58:23 08:32

173 2147 Paulo Costa Individual 02:07:55 +58:24 08:32

174 2137 Luís Miguel Esgota Pipas 02:08:16 +58:45 08:33

175 2103 Nuno Ricardo Senra Oliveira Esgota Pipas 02:08:16 +58:45 08:33

176 2134 Monica rosa Individual 02:08:21 +58:50 08:33

177 2133 Ricardo Marçal Individual 02:08:21 +58:50 08:33

178 2263 IULIIA KOVALOLA M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez 02:08:49 +59:18 08:35

179 2095 Mónica maria ferreira sá costa 
barbosa Tartarugas do Asfalto 02:08:50 +59:19 08:35

180 2094 Jorge luis duarte caria Individual 02:09:15 +59:44 08:37

181 2203 Mónica Sofia Rafael Ferreira Spin & Run Esposende 02:09:32 +01:00:01 08:38

182 1115 Maria da Conceição Queiroz de 
oliveira Spin & Run Esposende 02:09:33 +01:00:02 08:38

183 2030 Rui Manuel  Carvalhal Torres Rumo Aventura 02:09:41 +01:00:10 08:39

184 2308 Cristiana vilas boas Individual 02:10:00 +01:00:29 08:40

185 2182 Isabel Maria Ribeiro Rodrigues Individual 02:10:13 +01:00:42 08:41

186 2187 João Cruz ARCA BarceloS runners 02:10:39 +01:01:08 08:43

187 2049 Carla Alexandra de Barros Ferreira CORRER LEÇA 02:11:07 +01:01:36 08:44

188 2218 Isabel Maria Silva Domingues LEBRES MINHOTAS 02:11:24 +01:01:53 08:46

189 2132 Susana Ferreira Individual 02:11:37 +01:02:06 08:46

190 2230 João Vieira Individual 02:11:43 +01:02:12 08:47

191 2086 Pedro Guilherme Braga Dias Akuafit 02:11:46 +01:02:15 08:47

192 2259 Rui Miguel Gomes Rodrigues ADETrailrunning 02:12:15 +01:02:44 08:49

193 2151 Nuno Miguel da Silva Pinto ADC Santa Isabel Trail Running 02:13:04 +01:03:33 08:52

194 2046 Ricardo Correia Individual 02:13:14 +01:03:43 08:53

195 2025 Pedro José Lourenço Pinheiro Individual 02:13:28 +01:03:57 08:54

196 2121 Ana Maria da Costa Lopes Individual 02:13:57 +01:04:26 08:56

197 2275 Andreia Oliveira Enes Lourenço Escolinha Nem O Céu É O Limite 02:15:34 +01:06:03 09:02

198 2261 ANGELO VERISSIMO M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez 02:16:16 +01:06:45 09:05

199 2260 TERESA MARQUES M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez 02:16:17 +01:06:46 09:05

200 2075 Maria Isaura Mesquita Miranda RUMO A AVENTURA 02:16:54 +01:07:23 09:08

201 2077 Ana Margarida Ferreira de Miranda RUMO A AVENTURA 02:16:54 +01:07:23 09:08

202 2153 Oscar Manuel Pereira da Cunha Individual 02:17:10 +01:07:39 09:09

203 2109 Fátima Mariz Individual 02:17:24 +01:07:53 09:10

204 2274 Elisa Alves Apúlia a Correr 02:19:46 +01:10:15 09:19

205 2240 Clara Maria Barros da Costa Individual 02:20:17 +01:10:46 09:21

206 2304 Conceição Mano B´life 02:20:18 +01:10:47 09:21

207 2120 Ana Paula Correia Vilhena Cruz 
Pinto Individual 02:21:39 +01:12:08 09:27

208 2189 Luis Otero Diaz CASTRO-TRAIL 02:21:44 +01:12:13 09:27

209 2043 André Daniel da Cunha Fernandes Individual 02:24:45 +01:15:14 09:39

210 2096 João Paulo Senra Barbosa Individual 02:26:01 +01:16:30 09:44

211 2097 Rui Manuel Lopes Pereira Individual 02:26:03 +01:16:32 09:44
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

212 2252 HENRIQUE CESAR CASTRO REIS Individual 02:26:49 +01:17:18 09:47

213 2231 Andreia Cristina Machado 
Gonçalves Ribeiro de Beirão Vieira Boavista Trail 02:27:12 +01:17:41 09:49

214 2062 LUISA MARIA FARIA NOGUEIRA CORRER LEÇA 02:28:37 +01:19:06 09:54

215 2071 Daniel Pereira Brás Individual 02:28:59 +01:19:28 09:56

216 2136 Abilio da Silva Lemos Gin Team 02:30:16 +01:20:45 10:01

217 2215 Filipe Pires Martins Individual 02:30:32 +01:21:01 10:02

218 1140 Ernestas Raugala Individual 02:30:41 +01:21:10 10:03

219 2269 Mariana Capitão da Silvs Individual 02:30:41 +01:21:10 10:03

220 2307 João Arantes Individual 02:30:42 +01:21:11 10:03

221 2293 Marco Paulo Mendes da Silva Individual 02:31:09 +01:21:38 10:05

222 2248 Verónica Pires de Araujo Escolinha Nem o  Ceu e o Limite 02:32:52 +01:23:21 10:11

223 2124 Beatriz Bogas Barbosa Ferreira Individual 02:33:00 +01:23:29 10:12

224 2157 Miguel Nuno Olim Marote Henriques clube de montanha do funchal 02:33:27 +01:23:56 10:14

225 2175 Ana Maria Matos ARCA BarceloS runners 02:35:48 +01:26:17 10:23

226 2283 Cidália Rodrigues Individual 02:35:48 +01:26:17 10:23

227 2268 Isabel Queiroga Apúlia a Correr 02:36:40 +01:27:09 10:27

228 2020 Rita Costa Rumo Aventura 02:37:17 +01:27:46 10:29

229 2247 Lara Vieira Escolinha Nem o Ceu e o Limite 02:37:33 +01:28:02 10:30

230 2281 Marco Paulo Rocha Viana Escolinha Nem o Céu é o Limite 02:37:34 +01:28:03 10:30

231 2196 Liliana Marisa Tavares Rebelo Individual 02:38:20 +01:28:49 10:33

232 2107 António Macedo Individual 02:38:22 +01:28:51 10:33

233 2105 Ana Rocha Individual 02:38:23 +01:28:52 10:34

234 2195 Sérgio Augusto Pereira dos Santos Individual 02:38:24 +01:28:53 10:34

235 2152 Ruben Taveira Telhabel Trail Running 02:42:58 +01:33:27 10:52

236 2033 Ana Salazar Individual 02:44:23 +01:34:52 10:58

237 2114 Augusto Lopes Individual 02:44:23 +01:34:52 10:58

238 2141 Fábio Silva Individual 02:46:45 +01:37:14 11:07

239 2140 João Tiago Oliveira Castro Individual 02:46:46 +01:37:15 11:07

240 2038 Cláudia Ribeiro Individual 02:47:18 +01:37:47 11:09

241 2185 Livia Valeria Lima de Sousa Individual 02:47:19 +01:37:48 11:09

242 2238 Berta Cecília Campos Ferreira Individual 02:47:19 +01:37:48 11:09

243 2285 Margarida Dantas Individual 02:49:52 +01:40:21 11:19

244 2063 Marisa Alexandra Teixeira da Silva CORRER LEÇA 02:52:24 +01:42:53 11:30

245 2266 ANA VILAS BOAS M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez 02:57:20 +01:47:49 11:49

246 2264 CECILIA MAIA M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez 02:57:20 +01:47:49 11:49

247 2019 Patricia Sousa Rumo Aventura 03:23:45 +02:14:14 13:35

248 2021 José Azevedo Carvalho Rumo Aventura 03:23:45 +02:14:14 13:35
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Start 12,7ºC 75%10:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 12,7ºC 75%13:23

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino

1 2131 Inês Madureira Rodrigues Parreira 
Augusto Individual Senior Feminino 01:33:24 06:14

2 2129 Andreia Branco Pires Costa Minho e Lima Trail Senior Feminino 01:37:41 +04:17 06:31

3 2282 Liliana Cristina Araújo Silva Team El Comandante Senior Feminino 01:40:56 +07:32 06:44

4 2197 Cristina Castro Torrado ATLETISMO PORRIÑO Senior Feminino 01:42:37 +09:13 06:50

5 2066 Ana Catarina Ramos Caseira Individual Senior Feminino 01:46:04 +12:40 07:04

6 2166 Serina Schouwenaar TraiRun Nomads Senior Feminino 01:47:49 +14:25 07:11

7 2145 Ana Barreiro Martinez ATLETISMO BAIONA Senior Feminino 01:55:11 +21:47 07:41

8 2067 Fátima Novais Perelhal a Correr Senior Feminino 02:00:35 +27:11 08:02

9 2158 Mariana Machado Ballester Individual Senior Feminino 02:02:52 +29:27 08:11

10 2308 Cristiana vilas boas Individual Senior Feminino 02:10:00 +36:36 08:40

11 2132 Susana Ferreira Individual Senior Feminino 02:11:37 +38:13 08:46

12 2248 Verónica Pires de Araujo Escolinha Nem o  Ceu e o Limite Senior Feminino 02:32:52 +59:28 10:11

13 2124 Beatriz Bogas Barbosa Ferreira Individual Senior Feminino 02:33:00 +59:36 10:12

14 2268 Isabel Queiroga Apúlia a Correr Senior Feminino 02:36:40 +01:03:16 10:27

15 2247 Lara Vieira Escolinha Nem o Ceu e o Limite Senior Feminino 02:37:33 +01:04:09 10:30

16 2033 Ana Salazar Individual Senior Feminino 02:44:23 +01:10:58 10:58

17 2038 Cláudia Ribeiro Individual Senior Feminino 02:47:18 +01:13:54 11:09

18 2019 Patricia Sousa Rumo Aventura Senior Feminino 03:23:45 +01:50:20 13:35

Senior Masculino
1 2241 José Daniel González Domínguez EDV-VIANA TRAIL Senior Masculino 01:13:54 04:56

2 2221 José Araújo Zenit AUTOMÓVEIS Senior Masculino 01:16:29 +02:35 05:06

3 2298 NUNO FIGUEIREDO ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS Senior Masculino 01:16:47 +02:53 05:07

4 2198 Sergio Sánchez Fernández ATLETISMO PORRIÑO Senior Masculino 01:20:32 +06:38 05:22

5 2199 Jose Manuel Morais De la iglesia CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO Senior Masculino 01:21:48 +07:54 05:27

6 2034 Pedro Miguel Barbosa Lopes B.T.M. Senior Masculino 01:26:38 +12:43 05:47

7 2296 Marcelo Ramos Martins ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS Senior Masculino 01:31:17 +17:23 06:05

8 2211 Nelson   António Abreu Gonçalves juvmar Senior Masculino 01:31:19 +17:25 06:05

9 2172 Luis Queiros Fisioactive Team Senior Masculino 01:31:47 +17:53 06:07

10 2288 Tiago Santos Minho e Lima Trail Senior Masculino 01:31:54 +18:00 06:08

11 2301 Nuno Miguel Portela Loureiro Individual Senior Masculino 01:33:30 +19:36 06:14

12 2082 José Luís Matos Boucinha VF´S Senior Masculino 01:33:48 +19:54 06:15

13 2138 Rui Jose Brito Amaral NAF Barcelos Senior Masculino 01:34:59 +21:05 06:20

14 2171 João Mesquita Fisioactive Team Senior Masculino 01:35:32 +21:38 06:22

15 2036 Henrique Loureiro opraticante.pt Senior Masculino 01:39:20 +25:26 06:37

16 2056 Hélder Fernando de Oliveira Lomba Individual Senior Masculino 01:40:40 +26:46 06:43

17 2233 José Diogo Silva Santos Individual Senior Masculino 01:41:27 +27:33 06:46
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18 2258 Marco António Costa Faria Individual Senior Masculino 01:42:21 +28:27 06:49

19 2054 Cristóvão Miguel Amorim Magalhães Individual Senior Masculino 01:43:51 +29:56 06:55

20 2222 Filipe Mota Zenit AUTOMÓVEIS Senior Masculino 01:44:00 +30:06 06:56

21 2223 Carlos Martins Individual Senior Masculino 01:44:05 +30:11 06:56

22 2180 Daniel Torres Individual Senior Masculino 01:44:58 +31:04 07:00

23 2228 Pascal leiras RIBEITRAIL Senior Masculino 01:46:16 +32:21 07:05

24 2164 Marco Aurélio Gonçalves Marques Individual Senior Masculino 01:47:07 +33:12 07:08

25 2229 Nuno Tiago de Sousa Fernandes Individual Senior Masculino 01:48:35 +34:40 07:14

26 2126 Nuno Miguel Cunha Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 01:50:02 +36:08 07:20

27 2173 Bruno Aguiar Fisioactive Team Senior Masculino 01:50:35 +36:40 07:22

28 2168 Pedro Roseta Individual Senior Masculino 01:54:09 +40:15 07:37

29 2251 Carlos Tiago Araújo de Sousa Individual Senior Masculino 01:55:01 +41:06 07:40

30 2257 MARCIO RICARDO FARIA DIAS Individual Senior Masculino 01:55:04 +41:10 07:40

31 2174 Alessandro Señorans Silva Individual Senior Masculino 01:56:15 +42:21 07:45

32 2170 Marco Zeferino Barbosa Individual Senior Masculino 01:56:45 +42:50 07:47

33 2024 Fábio André Soares da Silva Team Lion’s Senior Masculino 01:57:31 +43:37 07:50

34 2154 Ivo Silva Spartan Beer team Senior Masculino 01:57:37 +43:43 07:50

35 2210 Pedro Miguel Morais da Silva juvmar Senior Masculino 01:57:39 +43:45 07:51

36 2150 RAFAEL DE SOUSA PINTO ADC Santa Isabel Trail Running Senior Masculino 02:01:43 +47:49 08:07

37 2271 Daniel de Freitas Ribeiro Individual Senior Masculino 02:01:47 +47:52 08:07

38 2118 Henrique Bessa de Carvalho Individual Senior Masculino 02:01:56 +48:02 08:08

39 2073 Jorge Brandão Individual Senior Masculino 02:04:20 +50:25 08:17

40 2143 Rui Alexandre Coreixas da Fonseca Individual Senior Masculino 02:04:54 +51:00 08:20

41 2139 Casimiro Carvalho da Cunha Individual Senior Masculino 02:06:48 +52:54 08:27

42 2137 Luís Miguel Esgota Pipas Senior Masculino 02:08:16 +54:22 08:33

43 2133 Ricardo Marçal Individual Senior Masculino 02:08:21 +54:27 08:33

44 2230 João Vieira Individual Senior Masculino 02:11:43 +57:49 08:47

45 2086 Pedro Guilherme Braga Dias Akuafit Senior Masculino 02:11:46 +57:52 08:47

46 2025 Pedro José Lourenço Pinheiro Individual Senior Masculino 02:13:28 +59:34 08:54

47 2043 André Daniel da Cunha Fernandes Individual Senior Masculino 02:24:45 +01:10:51 09:39

48 2071 Daniel Pereira Brás Individual Senior Masculino 02:28:59 +01:15:05 09:56

49 1140 Ernestas Raugala Individual Senior Masculino 02:30:41 +01:16:47 10:03

50 2307 João Arantes Individual Senior Masculino 02:30:42 +01:16:47 10:03

51 2152 Ruben Taveira Telhabel Trail Running Senior Masculino 02:42:58 +01:29:04 10:52

52 2141 Fábio Silva Individual Senior Masculino 02:46:45 +01:32:51 11:07

Veterana F40

1 2026 Tania Catarina Afonso Covas Pinheiro 
da Costa .COM-Clube Ori Minho Veterana F40 01:29:45 05:59

2 2081 Paula Marques M.O.V.E - Movimenta Outra Vez Veterana F40 01:32:02 +02:17 06:08

3 2205 Rosa Maria Ferreira correia B.T.M. Veterana F40 01:51:04 +21:19 07:24

4 2303 Berta Dalida Carvalho Individual Veterana F40 01:56:38 +26:53 07:47

5 2265 PAULA SOFIA RIBEIRO M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez Veterana F40 01:59:11 +29:25 07:57

6 2052 Fernanda Alves Telhabel Trail Running Veterana F40 02:00:36 +30:51 08:02

7 2219 Isabel Oliveira M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez Veterana F40 02:00:44 +30:59 08:03
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8 2090 Ana Carneiro NBA Barrosas Veterana F40 02:01:15 +31:30 08:05

9 2041 Patrícia da Conceição Ferreira Pereira Rumo à Aventura Veterana F40 02:04:02 +34:17 08:16

10 2088 Eunice Maria Araújo do Vale Moreira Individual Veterana F40 02:07:21 +37:36 08:29

11 2134 Monica rosa Individual Veterana F40 02:08:21 +38:36 08:33

12 2263 IULIIA KOVALOLA M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez Veterana F40 02:08:49 +39:04 08:35

13 2095 Mónica maria ferreira sá costa barbosa Tartarugas do Asfalto Veterana F40 02:08:50 +39:05 08:35

14 2203 Mónica Sofia Rafael Ferreira Spin & Run Esposende Veterana F40 02:09:32 +39:47 08:38

15 2182 Isabel Maria Ribeiro Rodrigues Individual Veterana F40 02:10:13 +40:28 08:41

16 2049 Carla Alexandra de Barros Ferreira CORRER LEÇA Veterana F40 02:11:07 +41:22 08:44

17 2275 Andreia Oliveira Enes Lourenço Escolinha Nem O Céu É O Limite Veterana F40 02:15:34 +45:49 09:02

18 2109 Fátima Mariz Individual Veterana F40 02:17:24 +47:38 09:10

19 2274 Elisa Alves Apúlia a Correr Veterana F40 02:19:46 +50:01 09:19

20 2240 Clara Maria Barros da Costa Individual Veterana F40 02:20:17 +50:32 09:21

21 2120 Ana Paula Correia Vilhena Cruz Pinto Individual Veterana F40 02:21:39 +51:54 09:27

22 2231 Andreia Cristina Machado Gonçalves 
Ribeiro de Beirão Vieira Boavista Trail Veterana F40 02:27:12 +57:26 09:49

23 2062 LUISA MARIA FARIA NOGUEIRA CORRER LEÇA Veterana F40 02:28:37 +58:52 09:54

24 2269 Mariana Capitão da Silvs Individual Veterana F40 02:30:41 +01:00:56 10:03

25 2020 Rita Costa Rumo Aventura Veterana F40 02:37:17 +01:07:32 10:29

26 2196 Liliana Marisa Tavares Rebelo Individual Veterana F40 02:38:20 +01:08:35 10:33

27 2105 Ana Rocha Individual Veterana F40 02:38:23 +01:08:38 10:34

28 2185 Livia Valeria Lima de Sousa Individual Veterana F40 02:47:19 +01:17:34 11:09

29 2238 Berta Cecília Campos Ferreira Individual Veterana F40 02:47:19 +01:17:34 11:09

30 2285 Margarida Dantas Individual Veterana F40 02:49:52 +01:20:07 11:19

31 2063 Marisa Alexandra Teixeira da Silva CORRER LEÇA Veterana F40 02:52:24 +01:22:39 11:30

32 2266 ANA VILAS BOAS M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez Veterana F40 02:57:20 +01:27:35 11:49

Veterana F50
1 2256 Eva Martins Escola do Rio Trail Team Veterana F50 01:53:01 07:32

2 2048 Rosa  Araujo B.T.M. Veterana F50 01:53:18 +00:17 07:33

3 2098 Maria Correia MOVIMENTO DE JUVENTUDE 
DE MERELIM

Veterana F50 01:56:01 +03:00 07:44

4 2242 Alexandra Sá Individual Veterana F50 01:58:07 +05:06 07:52

5 2084 Elsa Ferreira Akuafit Veterana F50 02:00:54 +07:53 08:04

6 1115 Maria da Conceição Queiroz de oliveira Spin & Run Esposende Veterana F50 02:09:33 +16:32 08:38

7 2218 Isabel Maria Silva Domingues LEBRES MINHOTAS Veterana F50 02:11:24 +18:22 08:46

8 2121 Ana Maria da Costa Lopes Individual Veterana F50 02:13:57 +20:56 08:56

9 2260 TERESA MARQUES M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez Veterana F50 02:16:17 +23:15 09:05

10 2075 Maria Isaura Mesquita Miranda RUMO A AVENTURA Veterana F50 02:16:54 +23:53 09:08

11 2077 Ana Margarida Ferreira de Miranda RUMO A AVENTURA Veterana F50 02:16:54 +23:53 09:08

12 2175 Ana Maria Matos ARCA BarceloS runners Veterana F50 02:35:48 +42:47 10:23

13 2283 Cidália Rodrigues Individual Veterana F50 02:35:48 +42:47 10:23

14 2264 CECILIA MAIA M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez Veterana F50 02:57:20 +01:04:19 11:49
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Veterana F60
1 2167 Ellen Boersma TraiRun Nomads Veterana F60 02:00:20 08:01

2 2188 Conceição Cruz ARCA BarceloS runners Veterana F60 02:04:50 +04:30 08:19

3 2289 Maria Fernanda Gonçalves Rocha 
Azevedo Individual Veterana F60 02:04:52 +04:32 08:19

4 2304 Conceição Mano B´life Veterana F60 02:20:18 +19:57 09:21

Veterano M40
1 2300 CARLOS VELOSO ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS Veterano M40 01:09:31 04:38

2 2279 Avelino Macedo Minho e Lima Trail Veterano M40 01:10:56 +01:25 04:44

3 2035 Nelson Loureiro opraticante.pt Veterano M40 01:12:27 +02:56 04:50

4 2055 José Miguel Rodrigues da Silva ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS Veterano M40 01:15:10 +05:39 05:01

5 2243 Bruno Daniel da Silva Sousa Individual Veterano M40 01:17:48 +08:17 05:11

6 2159 Jose Manuel Gomez Canabal +D Monte Veterano M40 01:18:57 +09:26 05:16

7 2299 TIAGO LEAL ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS Veterano M40 01:19:35 +10:04 05:18

8 2207 Francisco Pilar juvmar Veterano M40 01:21:36 +12:05 05:26

9 2155 Paulo Jorge Gomes Peixoto M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez Veterano M40 01:27:28 +17:57 05:50

10 2027 Luís Freitas airórun Veterano M40 01:29:55 +20:24 06:00

11 1067 Ivo Alexandre Mendes de Oliveira Silva Clube Efacec/BIS3 Imo Veterano M40 01:30:30 +20:59 06:02

12 2083 Raul Rocha AD Pedome Veterano M40 01:30:33 +21:02 06:02

13 2302 Bruno Filipe da Silva Pereira Individual Veterano M40 01:30:48 +21:17 06:03

14 2292 Joao Carlos da costa faria Gonçalves Individual Veterano M40 01:31:38 +22:07 06:07

15 2208 Joao Ribeiro Laranjeira juvmar Veterano M40 01:32:38 +23:07 06:11

16 2278 Rodrigo Silva TEAM LANTEMIL Veterano M40 01:33:20 +23:49 06:13

17 2294 Adérito Santos Silva Individual Veterano M40 01:33:40 +24:09 06:15

18 2156 Duarte dos Santos Soeiro Individual Veterano M40 01:34:43 +25:12 06:19

19 2080 Miguel Lopes M.O.V.E - Movimenta Outra Vez Veterano M40 01:35:34 +26:03 06:22

20 2183 Rui Alexandre Andrade Vieira AD Carvalhal Veterano M40 01:36:21 +26:50 06:25

21 2200 Eduardo Patricio Pedrosa da Cunha ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS Veterano M40 01:36:36 +27:05 06:26

22 2162 Paulo Cerqueira Trilhos de Viana Veterano M40 01:37:34 +28:03 06:30

23 2144 Ricardo Américo Eiras Ribeiro Capitão Individual Veterano M40 01:37:55 +28:24 06:32

24 2277 Carlos Silva Individual Veterano M40 01:39:04 +29:33 06:36

25 2047 CARLOS ALBERTO DA SILVA 
RODRIGUES EDV-VIANA TRAIL Veterano M40 01:39:15 +29:44 06:37

26 2050 Nuno Alexandre do Vale Ferreira 
Gonçalves Pereira OLÍMPICO VIANENSE Veterano M40 01:40:40 +31:09 06:43

27 2068 Jose Eduardo Santos costa Preza 
Fernandes Individual Veterano M40 01:42:14 +32:43 06:49

28 2069 Pedro Campos Costa Individual Veterano M40 01:42:15 +32:43 06:49

29 2220 Pedro José Lajoso Meixedo Individual Veterano M40 01:42:21 +32:50 06:49

30 2142 Henrique Castro Individual Veterano M40 01:43:15 +33:44 06:53

31 2202 Manuel Alberto Gomes Barroso Spin & Run Esposende Veterano M40 01:43:15 +33:44 06:53

32 2234 Leandro Ismael da Costa Teixeira ADNA - Nós Acreditamos Veterano M40 01:43:57 +34:25 06:56

33 2127 Sérgio Paulo leitão Fernandes Individual Veterano M40 01:44:17 +34:46 06:57

34 2273 Sérgio Moreira Individual Veterano M40 01:45:20 +35:49 07:01
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35 2161 Francisco José Barbosa Gomes Apúlia a Correr Veterano M40 01:46:07 +36:36 07:04

36 2037 António Manuel Ferreira Novais Individual Veterano M40 01:46:37 +37:06 07:06

37 2267 Vitor Pereira Individual Veterano M40 01:46:51 +37:20 07:07

38 2072 César  Brandão TRAIL ME Veterano M40 01:47:04 +37:33 07:08

39 2216 Carlos Alberto Fernandes Soares Individual Veterano M40 01:48:26 +38:55 07:14

40 2092 Ricardo Cunha SERVIREMSEGURANCA.PT Veterano M40 01:48:55 +39:24 07:16

41 2204 Eduardo Sergio costa Fonseca B.T.M. Veterano M40 01:51:05 +41:34 07:24

42 2085 David Dias Akuafit Veterano M40 01:52:08 +42:37 07:29

43 2177 Carlos Alberto da Silva Dias B.T.M. Veterano M40 01:53:18 +43:47 07:33

44 2176 HÉLDER RIBEIRO Individual Veterano M40 01:53:18 +43:47 07:33

45 2018 Tiago Alexandre Silva Ferreira Rumo à Aventura Veterano M40 01:53:23 +43:52 07:34

46 2115 Cândido Paulo Alves Nunes da Silva Zenit AUTOMÓVEIS Veterano M40 01:53:50 +44:19 07:35

47 2237 António Gonçalves Individual Veterano M40 01:54:50 +45:19 07:39

48 2122 Luís Pinto Individual Veterano M40 01:54:50 +45:19 07:39

49 2190 Marcio jose mendes Individual Veterano M40 01:54:56 +45:25 07:40

50 2012 Tiago Costa airórun Veterano M40 01:55:32 +46:01 07:42

51 2089 Marco Ivan Leão Botelho Individual Veterano M40 01:55:41 +46:10 07:43

52 2113 Bruno Rodrigues NOVO BANCO Veterano M40 01:55:46 +46:15 07:43

53 2286 Sérgio Bastos Individual Veterano M40 01:55:55 +46:24 07:44

54 2244 Henrique Cruz Almeida Individual Veterano M40 01:56:34 +47:03 07:46

55 2078 Fausto José Pereira Neves Individual Veterano M40 01:57:00 +47:29 07:48

56 2093 Luis Miguel Faria Afonso da Silva Telhabel Trail Running Veterano M40 01:57:16 +47:45 07:49

57 2250 Sérgio Rodolfo Reis de Castro Individual Veterano M40 01:57:36 +48:05 07:50

58 2108 Ricardo Rocha Individual Veterano M40 01:57:46 +48:15 07:51

59 2110 Gustavo Francisco Bento Individual Veterano M40 01:57:52 +48:21 07:51

60 2235 CARLOS MANUEL GONÇALVES 
AZEVEDO Individual Veterano M40 01:58:12 +48:41 07:53

61 2184 Bruno Daniel Vicente Grilo Individual Veterano M40 01:58:52 +49:21 07:55

62 2031 Tiago Joel CorreiaSoares Individual Veterano M40 01:59:21 +49:50 07:57

63 2246 Henrique Graciano Varela Gonçalves OADA - Os Amigos da Aventura Veterano M40 02:00:23 +50:52 08:02

64 2117 Helder Jesus Pinheiro Silva Metalgemeos ldª Veterano M40 02:01:08 +51:37 08:05

65 2091 Pedro Ferreira Individual Veterano M40 02:01:29 +51:58 08:06

66 2119 Sérgio Paulo da Silva Carvalho Individual Veterano M40 02:01:57 +52:25 08:08

67 2102 Sérgio Filipe de Castro Lima Individual Veterano M40 02:02:03 +52:32 08:08

68 2160 Cláudio Filipe Lebreiro Pimenta Águas de Barcelos Veterano M40 02:02:12 +52:41 08:09

69 2103 Nuno Ricardo Senra Oliveira Esgota Pipas Veterano M40 02:08:16 +58:45 08:33

70 2030 Rui Manuel  Carvalhal Torres Rumo Aventura Veterano M40 02:09:41 +01:00:10 08:39

71 2259 Rui Miguel Gomes Rodrigues ADETrailrunning Veterano M40 02:12:15 +01:02:44 08:49

72 2151 Nuno Miguel da Silva Pinto ADC Santa Isabel Trail Running Veterano M40 02:13:04 +01:03:33 08:52

73 2046 Ricardo Correia Individual Veterano M40 02:13:14 +01:03:43 08:53

74 2261 ANGELO VERISSIMO M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez Veterano M40 02:16:16 +01:06:45 09:05

75 2153 Oscar Manuel Pereira da Cunha Individual Veterano M40 02:17:10 +01:07:39 09:09

76 2189 Luis Otero Diaz CASTRO-TRAIL Veterano M40 02:21:44 +01:12:13 09:27

77 2096 João Paulo Senra Barbosa Individual Veterano M40 02:26:01 +01:16:30 09:44

78 2097 Rui Manuel Lopes Pereira Individual Veterano M40 02:26:03 +01:16:32 09:44

79 2252 HENRIQUE CESAR CASTRO REIS Individual Veterano M40 02:26:49 +01:17:18 09:47

80 2215 Filipe Pires Martins Individual Veterano M40 02:30:32 +01:21:01 10:02
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81 2293 Marco Paulo Mendes da Silva Individual Veterano M40 02:31:09 +01:21:38 10:05

82 2281 Marco Paulo Rocha Viana Escolinha Nem o Céu é o Limite Veterano M40 02:37:34 +01:28:03 10:30

83 2195 Sérgio Augusto Pereira dos Santos Individual Veterano M40 02:38:24 +01:28:53 10:34

84 2140 João Tiago Oliveira Castro Individual Veterano M40 02:46:46 +01:37:15 11:07

Veterano M50
1 2146 Artur Jorge Barbosa Rocha Trilhos de Viana Veterano M50 01:21:41 05:27

2 2226 MANUEL VIEIRA RIBEIRO A.D.Amarante Veterano M50 01:26:57 +05:15 05:48

3 2135 Jorge Emanuel Soares Gomes Individual Veterano M50 01:37:23 +15:42 06:30

4 2101 Carlos Alberto da Cunha Pereira Individual Veterano M50 01:37:40 +15:58 06:31

5 2023 Rui Carvalho Indivudual Veterano M50 01:37:41 +16:00 06:31

6 2227 António Manuel Lopes Grande TRAIL ME Veterano M50 01:37:55 +16:14 06:32

7 2306 Dário Coelho Individual Veterano M50 01:38:33 +16:52 06:34

8 2295 Daniel Raimundo Martins Cardoso airórun Veterano M50 01:39:09 +17:27 06:37

9 2272 José António Alves Gonçalves Individual Veterano M50 01:43:45 +22:03 06:55

10 2232 Manuel Neves Caramalho GDCastelense Veterano M50 01:43:57 +22:16 06:56

11 2022 Nelson Noval Individual Veterano M50 01:44:52 +23:10 06:59

12 2262 DUARTE MANUEL PIRES FONSECA M.O.VE - Movimenta outra vez Veterano M50 01:44:57 +23:16 07:00

13 2297 José Sousa Associação de atletismo Lebres do 
sado

Veterano M50 01:45:51 +24:10 07:03

14 2224 Adelino Miranda Individual Veterano M50 01:45:52 +24:10 07:03

15 2287 JOAQUIM DA CUNHA GOMES DE SÁ Individual Veterano M50 01:47:42 +26:00 07:11

16 2163 Manuel Simões Martins Duloup Veterano M50 01:50:18 +28:36 07:21

17 2116 Manuel António Alves Duarte Senra 
Ferreira Individual Veterano M50 01:51:34 +29:53 07:26

18 2270 PAULO ALEXANDRE CARNEIRO Dive - Liberdade FC Veterano M50 01:52:30 +30:49 07:30

19 2209 Antonio capitão juvmar Veterano M50 01:52:53 +31:11 07:32

20 2201 João da Costa Rosendo Spin & Run Esposende Veterano M50 01:53:11 +31:30 07:33

21 2280 João Manuel Fernandes da Silva Cruz Individual Veterano M50 01:57:32 +35:50 07:50

22 2239 Nuno Miguel Castro Azevedo de 
Campos Teixeira CORRER LEÇA Veterano M50 02:00:09 +38:27 08:01

23 2148 Jorge Azevedo Individual Veterano M50 02:03:28 +41:46 08:14

24 2253 Rui Manuel Carvalho de Sousa Individual Veterano M50 02:05:02 +43:21 08:20

25 2214 Paulo José Farinha de Campos Individual Veterano M50 02:05:37 +43:55 08:22

26 2255 Jorge Saleiro Escola do Rio Trail Team Veterano M50 02:07:04 +45:23 08:28

27 2147 Paulo Costa Individual Veterano M50 02:07:55 +46:13 08:32

28 2094 Jorge luis duarte caria Individual Veterano M50 02:09:15 +47:33 08:37

29 2136 Abilio da Silva Lemos Gin Team Veterano M50 02:30:16 +01:08:35 10:01

30 2157 Miguel Nuno Olim Marote Henriques clube de montanha do funchal Veterano M50 02:33:27 +01:11:45 10:14

31 2107 António Macedo Individual Veterano M50 02:38:22 +01:16:41 10:33

32 2114 Augusto Lopes Individual Veterano M50 02:44:23 +01:22:41 10:58

33 2021 José Azevedo Carvalho Rumo Aventura Veterano M50 03:23:45 +02:02:03 13:35
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Veterano M60
1 2291 António Longras Impetus Team Veterano M60 01:48:34 07:14

2 2236 Alberto Ferreira leite Individual Veterano M60 01:49:43 +01:08 07:19

3 2179 António Ribeiro Esgota Pipas Veterano M60 01:54:46 +06:11 07:39

4 2130 Rogério Costa Individual Veterano M60 01:55:30 +06:55 07:42

5 2112 António Alberto Rodrigues de Sá LOBOS DO MONTE RUN Veterano M60 01:55:38 +07:04 07:43

6 2305 Carlos Santos B´life Veterano M60 01:56:44 +08:09 07:47

7 2181 Raul Pereira Fernandes Cerveira Team Running Veterano M60 01:58:12 +09:37 07:53

8 2051 Carlos António Carvalho Macedo A.D.Amarante Veterano M60 02:00:20 +11:45 08:01

9 2276 Emilio Dias Hipolito Apúlia a Correr Veterano M60 02:04:31 +15:57 08:18

10 2249 Avelino Dias Individual Veterano M60 02:07:54 +19:20 08:32

11 2187 João Cruz ARCA BarceloS runners Veterano M60 02:10:39 +22:04 08:43
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS 05:01:03 [1 + 5 + 7 + 10] 0

2 JUVMAR 06:18:25 [12 + 24 + 29 + 99] 0

3 B.T.M. 07:02:04 [15 + 94 + 95 + 102] 0

4 M.O.VE - MOVIMENTA OUTRA VEZ 07:12:20 [17 + 72 + 140 + 148] 0

5 SPIN & RUN ESPOSENDE 07:55:31 [63 + 101 + 181 + 182] 0

6 APÚLIA A CORRER 08:47:04 [78 + 163 + 204 + 227] 0

7 CORRER LEÇA 09:32:16 [142 + 187 + 214 + 244] 0

8 RUMO AVENTURA 11:34:26 [183 + 228 + 247 + 248] 0
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